DISCLAIMER: The Original Assessment and County Board Judgment figures used in this
report have been provided by the party filing the complaint. These figures have not been
verified for accuracy by the Tax Court Management Office.

CAUTION: The case information contained herein is generated by the Tax Court of New
Jersey and is intended for informational purposes only. The Tax Court of New Jersey
provides this information as a public service and makes no warranties, either express or
implied, regarding accuracy, reliability, currency, completeness, or suitability for any
particular purpose. The New Jersey Judiciary assumes no liability for the misinterpretation
or improper or illegal use of this information.



TAX COURT
JUDGMENT ADD-ON LIST

MORRIS COUNTY
docket case title block Lot Unit Qualifer Assess Year
012541-2021 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA TRUSTEE V TWP OF MENDHAM 104 27.01QFARM 2019
Address: 44 Roxiticus Rd

Original Assessment Co Bd Assessment Tax Ct Judgment Judgment date 1/24/2022 Closes Case: Yes
Land: SO S0 SO Judgment Type: ALL YEARS - Settle - Farmland Rollback
Improvement: SO SO SO Freeze Act:
Exemption: Applied Year 1 NA Year 2: NA
Total $0 $0 50

Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Added/Omitted Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Month Waived if paid within:
Pro Rated Assessment SO SO SO
Pro Rated Adjustment
Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:

Farmland Assessment Tax Ct Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $4,800 S0 0 S0 S0 S0
Non-Qualifed $978,200 SO 0
HUDSON COUNTY
docket case title block Lot Unit Qualifer Assess Year
011872-2019 TALAATA A. & SAMIA E. GERGES V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 7902 38 2019
Address: 44 Roxiticus Rd

Original Assessment Co Bd Assessment Tax Ct Judgment Judgment date 11/19/2021 Closes Case: Yes
Land: $80,000 $80,000 SO Judgment Type: ALL LOTS - Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $64,000 $64,000 SO Freeze Act:
Exemption: Applied Year 1 NA Year 2: NA
Total $144,000 $144,000 S0

Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Added/Omitted Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Month Waived if paid within:
Pro Rated Assessment 0 0 0
Pro Rated Adjustment
Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:

Farmland Assessment Tax Ct Judgment Adjustment
Qualified 0 0 0 0 0 0
Non-Qualifed 0 0 0




TAX COURT

JUDGMENT ADD-ON LIST

ESSEX COUNTY
docket case title block Lot Unit Qualifer Assess Year
010168-2016 HAZRAT SHAH V CITY OF NEWARK 686 29 2016
Address: 229-235 Ballantine Pkwy

Original Assessment Co Bd Assessment Tax Ct Judgment Judgment date 12/30/2021 Closes Case: Yes
Land: $106,400 S0 SO Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $294,600 SO S0 Freeze Act:
Exemption: Applied Year 1 NA Year 2: NA
Total $401,000 S0 S0

Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Added/Omitted Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Month Waived if paid within:
Pro Rated Assessment SO SO SO
Pro Rated Adjustment
Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:

Farmland Assessment Tax Ct Judgment Adjustment
Qualified SO SO SO SO SO SO
Non-Qualifed SO SO 0
ESSEX COUNTY
docket case title block Lot Unit Qualifer Assess Year
017581-2012 SAPI INVESTMENTS LLC V NEWARK CITY 356 21 2012
Address: 687 South Eighteenth St

Original Assessment Co Bd Assessment Tax Ct Judgment Judgment date 12/30/2021 Closes Case: Yes
Land: $27,500 $27,500 SO Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $297,600 $297,600 SO Freeze Act:
Exemption: Applied Year 1 NA Year 2: NA
Total $325,100 $325,100 S0

Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Added/Omitted Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Month Waived if paid within:
Pro Rated Assessment 0 0 0
Pro Rated Adjustment
Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:

Farmland Assessment Tax Ct Judgment Adjustment
Qualified 0 0 0 0 0 0
Non-Qualifed 0 0 0




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013488-2016 CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY V ATLANTIC CITY MEDICAL CENTER 294 1 2016
Address: 1401 Atlantic Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $7,560,000.00 $7,560,000.00 $7,560,000.00 )
T Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,120,100.00 $6,120,100.00 $6,120,100.00 | 7 WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $13,680,100.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $13,680,100.00 $13,680,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,680,100.00 $0.00 ($13,680,100.00)
013489-2016 CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY V ATLANTIC CITY MEDICAL CENTER 158 3.02 2016
Address: 1924 Atlantic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $8,090,000.00 $8,090,000.00 $8,090,000.00 )
S Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $34,730,500.00 $34,730,500.00 $34,730,500.00 | e VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $42,820,500.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $42,820,500.00 $42,820,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $42,820,500.00 $0.00 ($42,820,500.00)

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013522-2016  FISHER, TERRY & LISA V ATLANTIC CITY 3 11 2016
Address: 117 S NEWTON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $350,000.00 $350,000.00 $326,400.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag! yp 9 /Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $350,000.00 $350,000.00 $326,400.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $350,000.00 $326,400.00 ($23,600.00)
013082-2017 TENNESSEE GREEN URBAN RENEWAL ASSOCIATES, L.P. V ATLANTIC CITY 453 1.01 2017
Address: 341 N. Tennessee Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 1,221,000.00 0.00 . )
an $1,221,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,221,000.00 $1,221,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,221,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013501-2017 DELFINER, ADELE & ALAN V ATLANTIC CITY 16 3 2017
Address: 105 S DOVER AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $287,500.00 $287,500.00 $258,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $437,500.00 $437,500.00 $408,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $437,500.00 $408,000.00 ($29,500.00)
013508-2017 PENSE, DANIEL A V ATLANTIC CITY 205 6 2017
Address: 38 S DELANCY PL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $195,000.00 $195,000.00 $170,000.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $265,000.00 $265,000.00 $240,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2018 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $265,000.00 $240,000.00 ($25,000.00)

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013537-2017 STEWART, H. WILLIAM & JUDITH G. V ATLANTIC CITY 557 1.05 2017
Address: 609 N CONNECTICUT AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $72,000.00 v P ‘ ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $160,000.00 $160,000.00 $152,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $160,000.00 $152,000.00 ($8,000.00)
013552-2017 CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY V ATLANTIC CITY MEDICAL CENTER 158 3.02 2017
Address: 1924 Atlantic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $8,090,000.00 $8,090,000.00 $8,090,000.00 )
S Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $34,730,500.00 $34,730,500.00 $34,730,500.00 | 0 VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $42,820,500.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $42,820,500.00 $42,820,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $42,820,500.00 $0.00 ($42,820,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013553-2017 CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY V ATLANTIC CITY MEDICAL CENTER 294 1 2017
Address: 1401 Atlantic Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $7,560,000.00 $7,560,000.00 $7,560,000.00 )
T Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,120,100.00 $6,120,100.00 $6,120,100.00 | 7 WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $13,680,100.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $13,680,100.00 $13,680,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,680,100.00 $0.00 ($13,680,100.00)
013643-2017 XIU WANG, NORA NIE & ZHANG, QUAN V ATLANTIC CITY 425 14 2017
Address: 334 N MASSACHUSETTS AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $62,500.00 $62,500.00 $62,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $62,500.00 $62,500.00 $51,600.00 | 7 VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $114,100.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $125,000.00 $114,100.00 ($10,900.00)




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013644-2017 NGUYEN, HAI & TRAM M KHUU V ATLANTIC CITY 339 47 2017
Address: 2407 ARCTIC AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $99,000.00 $99,000.00 $99,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $155,000.00 $155,000.00 $131,000.00 v P 9 ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $254,000.00 $254,000.00 $230,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2018 Year2: 2019
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $254,000.00 $230,000.00 ($24,000.00)
013646-2017 1937 HADDONFIELD-BERLIN RD LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 213 3 2017
Address: 4712 VENTNOR AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $259,900.00 $259,900.00 $259,900.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $260,500.00 $260,500.00 $155,100.00 | e TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $520,400.00 $520,400.00 $415,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2018 VYear2: 2019
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $520,400.00 $415,000.00 ($105,400.00)

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000780-2018 TENNESSEE GREEN URBAN RENEWAL ASSOCIATES, L.P. V ATLANTIC CITY 453 1.01 2018
Address: 341 N. Tennessee Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 1,221,000.00 0.00
and $1,221,000.00 $1,221, ’ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,221,000.00 $1,221,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,221,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006007-2018 CAESARS ATLANTIC CITY, LLC V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY, A MUNICIPAL C 159 1.02 2018
Address: 10 S. Michigan Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $9,693,900.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $24,428,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $34,122,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $34,122,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006007-2018 CAESARS ATLANTIC CITY, LLC V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY, A MUNICIPAL C 161 1.02 2018
Address: 2101 Pacific Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $15,651,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $40,046,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $55,698,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $55,698,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
006007-2018 CAESARS ATLANTIC CITY, LLC V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY, A MUNICIPAL C 41 2 2018
Address: 2125 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,224,200.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $8,410,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $9,635,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,635,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006007-2018 CAESARS ATLANTIC CITY, LLC V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY, A MUNICIPAL C 42 4.01 2018
Address: 139 S. Arkansas Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $6,211,300.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $100,802,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $107,013,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $107,013,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
006007-2018 CAESARS ATLANTIC CITY, LLC V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY, A MUNICIPAL C 159 29 2018
Address: Air Rights Arkansas Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $19,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $19,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $19,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006007-2018 CAESARS ATLANTIC CITY, LLC V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY, A MUNICIPAL C 159 28 2018
Address: Air Rights Arkansas Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $59,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $59,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $59,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006007-2018 CAESARS ATLANTIC CITY, LLC V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY, A MUNICIPAL C 41 10 2018
Address: Air Rights Pacific Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $165,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $155,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $320,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $320,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006007-2018 CAESARS ATLANTIC CITY, LLC V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY, A MUNICIPAL C 41 11 2018
Address: Air Rights Arkansas Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,395,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,390,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,785,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,785,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
006007-2018 CAESARS ATLANTIC CITY, LLC V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY, A MUNICIPAL C 159 27 2018
Address: Air Rights Arkansas Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $61,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $61,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $61,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006007-2018 CAESARS ATLANTIC CITY, LLC V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY, A MUNICIPAL C 159 30 2018
Address: Air Rights Michigan Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $110,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $110,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $110,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006007-2018 CAESARS ATLANTIC CITY, LLC V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY, A MUNICIPAL C 159 1.03 2018
Address: 15 S. Arkansas Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $9,061,900.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $18,203,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $27,265,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $27,265,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006007-2018 CAESARS ATLANTIC CITY, LLC V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY, A MUNICIPAL C 41 1 2018
Address: 2101 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $31,654,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $207,505,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $239,159,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $239,159,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
006652-2018 HARRAHS ATLANTIC CITY PROPCO, LLC V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY, A MU 575 2 2018
Address: Brigantine Blvd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $385,200.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $385,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $385,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006652-2018 HARRAHS ATLANTIC CITY PROPCO, LLC V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY, A MU 575 1 2018
Address: 1725 Harrah's Blvd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $196,660,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $241,198,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $437,859,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $437,859,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
006652-2018 HARRAHS ATLANTIC CITY PROPCO, LLC V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY, A MU 573 1 2018
Address: NE Connecticut & Evelyn
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $5,027,400.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,027,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,027,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006652-2018 HARRAHS ATLANTIC CITY PROPCO, LLC V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY, A MU 573 3 2018
Address: Brigantine Blvd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $336,600.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $336,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $336,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
006652-2018 HARRAHS ATLANTIC CITY PROPCO, LLC V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY, A MU 576 1.13 2018
Address: Huron Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $75,523,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $128,599,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $204,122,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $204,122,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2022




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022

Municipality: Atlantic City

2/9/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006652-2018 HARRAHS ATLANTIC CITY PROPCO, LLC V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY, A MU 572 1 2018
Address: NE Connecticut & Evelyn
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $50,174,800.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $26,908,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $77,082,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $77,082,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
006652-2018 HARRAHS ATLANTIC CITY PROPCO, LLC V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY, A MU 576 3 2018
Address: NE Massachusetts & Helen
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $3,242,800.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,245,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,245,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006917-2018 CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY V ATLANTIC CITY MEDICAL CENTER 294 1 2018
Address: 1401 Atlantic Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $7,560,000.00 $7,560,000.00 $7,560,000.00 )
T Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,120,100.00 $6,120,100.00 $6,120,100.00 | 7 WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $13,680,100.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $13,680,100.00 $13,680,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,680,100.00 $0.00 ($13,680,100.00)
006920-2018 CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY V ATLANTIC CITY MEDICAL CENTER 158 3.02 2018
Address: 1924 Atlantic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $8,090,000.00 $8,090,000.00 $8,090,000.00 )
S Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $34,730,500.00 $34,730,500.00 $34,730,500.00 | e VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $42,820,500.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $42,820,500.00 $42,820,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $42,820,500.00 $0.00 ($42,820,500.00)

2/9/2022




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013458-2018 AC MAIN STREET RENAISSANCE LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 80 1 2018
Address: 102 Dewey Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $102,400.00 $102,400.00 $81,900.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag! yp 9 /Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $102,400.00 $102,400.00 $81,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $102,400.00 $81,900.00 ($20,500.00)
013503-2018 TRESS, KYLE V ATLANTIC CITY 729 17 2018
Address: 1905 KUEHNLE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $259,000.00 $112,000.00 $112,000.00 )
! Jud, t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $72,600.00 $112,000.00 $73,000.00 |~ cgment Type 9 /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $331,600.00 $224,000.00 $185,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $224,000.00 $185,000.00 ($39,000.00)

2/9/2022




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013509-2018 FISHER, TERRY & LISA V ATLANTIC CITY 3 11 2018
Address: 117 S NEWTON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $326,400.00 $326,400.00 $326,400.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag! yp 9 /Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $326,400.00 $326,400.00 $326,400.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $326,400.00 $326,400.00 $0.00
013513-2018 BETTE LAZZARO FOR ATLANTIC CITY OPERA THEATRE V ATLANTIC CITY 697 3 2018
Address: 1619 N MISSISSIPPI AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $31,300.00 $31,300.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $168,700.00 $168,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002105-2019 TENNESSEE GREEN URBAN RENEWAL ASSOCIATES, L.P. V ATLANTIC CITY 453 1.01 2019
Address: 341 N. Tennessee Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,221,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,221,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,221,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005763-2019  CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY V ATLANTIC CITY MEDICAL CENTER 158 3.02 2019
Address: 1924 Atlantic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $8,090,000.00 $8,090,000.00 $8,090,000.00 )
S Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $34,730,500.00 $34,730,500.00 $34,730,500.00 | e VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $42,820,500.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $42,820,500.00 $42,820,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $42,820,500.00 $0.00 ($42,820,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005765-2019 CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY V ATLANTIC CITY MEDICAL CENTER 294 1 2019
Address: 1401 Atlantic Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $7,560,000.00 $7,560,000.00 $7,560,000.00 )
T Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,120,100.00 $6,120,100.00 $6,120,100.00 | 7 WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $13,680,100.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $13,680,100.00 $13,680,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,680,100.00 $0.00 ($13,680,100.00)
010666-2019  GESNA USA LIMITED CO V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 154 1.02 2019
Address: 25 S DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $62,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $167,100.00 | T WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $229,100.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $250,000.00 $229,100.00 ($20,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012335-2019 AC MAIN STREET RENAISSANCE LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 80 1 2019
Address: 102 Dewey Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $102,400.00 $102,400.00 $81,900.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag! yp 9 /Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $102,400.00 $102,400.00 $81,900.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $102,400.00 $81,900.00 ($20,500.00)
008850-2020 CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY V ATLANTIC CITY MEDICAL CENTER 158 3.02 2020
Address: 1924 ATLANTIC AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,528,400.00 )
7 $1,528,400.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $98,606,300.00 $0.00 $98,606,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $100,134,700.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $100,134,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $100,134,700.00 $0.00 ($100,134,700.00)

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008855-2020 CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY V ATLANTIC CITY MEDICAL CENTER 294 1 2020
Address: 1401 ATLANTIC AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,202,500.00
and $3,202,500.00 ¢ $3,202, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,155,500.00 $0.00 $6,155,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $9,358,000.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,358,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,358,000.00 $0.00 ($9,358,000.00)
011858-2020 1125 ATLANTIC AVE LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 298 6 2020
Address: 1125 Atlantic Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,274,100.00 $1,274,100.00 $1,274,100.00 )
o Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,475,900.00 $3,475,900.00 $3,125,900.00 | 0T WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,750,000.00 $4,750,000.00 $4,400,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,750,000.00 $4,400,000.00 ($350,000.00)

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012243-2020 GOFFNEY, TARA R. V ATLANTIC CITY 28 1.02 C0915 2020
Address: 3101 BOARDWALK, II-915
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $84,600.00 $84,600.00 $71,500.00 v P 9 ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $144,600.00 $144,600.00 $131,500.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2022 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $144,600.00 $131,500.00 ($13,100.00)
012519-2020 401 ASSOCIATES LLC V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 539 1 2020
Address: 401 N. Pennsylvania Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $236,700.00 $236,700.00 $200,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $309,800.00 $309,800.00 $225,000.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $546,500.00 $546,500.00 $425,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $546,500.00 $425,000.00 ($121,500.00)

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008158-2021 CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY V ATLANTIC CITY MEDICAL CENTER 158 3.02 2021
Address: 1924 ATLANTIC AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,528,400.00
and $1,528,400.00 ¢ +1,528, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $98,606,300.00 $0.00 $98,606,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $100,134,700.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $100,134,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $100,134,700.00 $0.00 ($100,134,700.00)
008162-2021  CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY V ATLANTIC CITY MEDICAL CENTER 294 1 2021
Address: 1401 ATLANTIC AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,202,500.00 )
7 $3,202,500.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,155,500.00 $0.00 $6,155,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $9,358,000.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,358,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,358,000.00 $0.00 ($9,358,000.00)

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010263-2021 401 ASSOCIATES LLC V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 539 1 2021
Address: 401 Pennsylvania Ave.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $236,700.00 $236,700.00 $200,000.00 )

' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Improvement: $309,800.00 $309,800.00 $225,000.00 v P 9 ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $546,500.00 $546,500.00 $425,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2022 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $546,500.00 $425,000.00 ($121,500.00)
012590-2021 602 NC AVE HOLDINGS LLC V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 597 1 2020
Address: 602 N North Carolina Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $413,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,586,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,000,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 11 0 Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $1,454,658.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,000,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

2/9/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012591-2021 602 NC AVE HOLDINGS LLC V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 597 1 2021
Address: 602 N North Carolina Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $413,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,586,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,000,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 12 0 Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $1,586,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,000,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Atlantic City 36



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002951-2016 CVS V EGG HARBOR TWP. 2606 1 2016
Address: 6103 West New Jersey Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $423,300.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $4,614,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,037,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,037,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
002882-2017 CVS V EGG HARBOR TWP. 2606 1 2017
Address: 6103 West New Jersey Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $423,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $4,614,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,037,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,037,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002299-2019 CADD DEVELOPMENT CORP C/O CVS (TENANT TAXPAYER) V EGG HARBOF 2606 1 2019
Address: 6103 West Jersey Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
: 0.00 0.00
Land $423,300.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $4,614,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,037,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,037,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Egg Harbor Township 3




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Atlantic Municipality: Longport Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010147-2019 GEORGE & DEBRA MILLER V LONGPORT BOROUGH 19 1.02 2019
Address: 2201 Atlantic Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,784,200.00 2,426,400.00
and $2,784,200.00 $2,78% $2,426, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,784,200.00 $2,784,200.00 $2,426,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,784,200.00 $2,426,400.00 ($357,800.00)
010990-2020 GEORGE & DEBRA MILLER V LONGPORT BORO 19 1.02 2020
Address: 2201 Atlantic Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,426,400.00 2,426,400.00 )
7 $2/426,400.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,426,400.00 $2,426,400.00 $2,426,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,426,400.00 $2,426,400.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Atlantic Municipality: Longport Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011274-2021 GEORGE & DEBRA MILLER V LONGPORT 19 1.02 2021
Address: 2201 Atlantic Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,426,400.00 2,426,400.00
and $2,426,400.00 $2,426, $2,426, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,426,400.00 $2,426,400.00 $2,426,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,426,400.00 $2,426,400.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Longport Borough




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Atlantic Municipality: Northfield City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013160-2018 1501 NORTHFIELD LIMITED LIABILITY V CITY OF NORTHFIELD 95 38 2018
Address: 1501 Tilton Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $984,500.00 $984,500.00 $984,500.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $965,500.00 $965,500.00 $765,500.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,950,000.00 $1,950,000.00 $1,750,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,950,000.00 $1,750,000.00 ($200,000.00)
005895-2019 1501 NORTHFIELD LIMITED LIABILITY V CITY OF NORTHFIELD 95 38 2019
Address: 1501 Tilton Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 984,500.00 )
7 $984,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $965,500.00 $0.00 $815,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,950,000.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,950,000.00 $1,800,000.00 ($150,000.00)




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Northfield City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009709-2020 1501 NORTHFIELD LIMITED LIABILITY V CITY OF NORTHFIELD 95 38 2020
Address: 1501 Tilton Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 984,500.00
and $984,500.00 ¢ %984, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $965,500.00 $0.00 $865,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,950,000.00 $0.00 $1,850,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,950,000.00 $1,850,000.00 ($100,000.00)
008317-2021 1501 NORTHFIELD LIMITED LIABILITY V CITY OF NORTHFIELD 95 38 2021
Address: 1501 Tilton Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 984,500.00 )
7 $984,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $965,500.00 $0.00 $940,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,950,000.00 $0.00 $1,925,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2022 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,950,000.00 $1,925,000.00 ($25,000.00)

Total number of cases for

Northfield City 4

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Somers Point City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006028-2015 MORRIS PROPERTIES, INC. V SOMERS POINT CITY 1943 2 2015
Address: 31 MAYS LANDING ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 154,700.00
and $154,700.00 ¢ $14, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $70,300.00 $0.00 $70,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $225,000.00 $0.00 $225,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $225,000.00 $225,000.00 $0.00
006987-2016 MORRIS PROPERTIES, INC V SOMERS POINT CITY 1943 2 2016
Address: 31 MAYS LANDING ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 154,700.00 )
7 $154,700.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $70,300.00 $0.00 $70,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $225,000.00 $0.00 $225,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $225,000.00 $225,000.00 $0.00

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Atlantic Municipality: Somers Point City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007247-2019 MORRIS PROPERTIES, INC. V SOMERS POINT CITY 1943 2 2019
Address: 31 Mays Landing Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 154,700.00
and $154,700.00 ¢ $14, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $70,300.00 $0.00 $70,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $225,000.00 $0.00 $225,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $225,000.00 $225,000.00 $0.00
005655-2020 .MORRIS PROPERTIES, INC. V SOMERS POINT CITY 1943 2 2020
Address: 31 MAYS LANDING ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 154,700.00 )
7 $154,700.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $70,300.00 $0.00 $70,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $225,000.00 $0.00 $225,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $225,000.00 $225,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Atlantic Municipality: Somers Point City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011143-2020 YVONNE BURNS V SOMERS POINT CITY 2012 9.09 2020
Address: 5 Landing Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $383,800.00 $383,800.00 $383,800.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $689,700.00 $689,700.00 $616,200.00 v P 9 ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,073,500.00 $1,073,500.00 $1,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,073,500.00 $1,000,000.00 ($73,500.00)
011207-2021 MORRIS PROPERTIES, INC. V SOMERS POINT CITY 1943 2 2021
Address: 31 Mays Landing Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $154,700.00 $154,700.00 $154,700.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: §70,300.00 $70,300.00 $70,300.00 | T VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $225,000.00 $225,000.00 $225,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $225,000.00 $225,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Atlantic Municipality: Somers Point City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011285-2021 FRANCESCO & STACY FERRERI V SOMERS POINT 2012 9.09 2021
Address: 5 LANDING LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $383,800.00 $383,800.00 $383,800.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $689,700.00 $689,700.00 $616,200.00 v P 9 ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,073,500.00 $1,073,500.00 $1,000,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2022 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,073,500.00 $1,000,000.00 ($73,500.00)
Total number of cases for Somers Point City 7




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013382-2016  TRIMARCHI, AGOSTINO & CONCETTA V BERGENFIELD BOR. 297 10 2016
Address: 297 S. Prospect Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $148,600.00 $148,600.00 $148,600.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $167,200.00 $167,200.00 $151,400.00 v P ‘ ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $315,800.00 $315,800.00 $300,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2017 Year2: 2018
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $315,800.00 $300,000.00 ($15,800.00)
013383-2016 CHERIAN, THOMAS P & ANNAMMA T V BERGENFIELD BOR. 117 7 2016
Address: 11 Garden Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $179,500.00 $179,500.00 $179,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $165,100.00 $165,100.00 $150,500.00 | o TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $344,600.00 $344,600.00 $330,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2017 VYear2: 2018
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $344,600.00 $330,000.00 ($14,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013384-2016 MANUEL SANTIAGO & M. MONTOYA V BERGENFIELD BOR. 247 32 2016
Address: 60 Beucler Place

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 )

! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Improvement: $222,300.00 $222,300.00 $195,000.00 | oo WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $372,300.00 $372,300.00 $345,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2017 Year2: 2018
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $372,300.00 $345,000.00 ($27,300.00)
013386-2016 KUREIPE, VARKEY P & SALI V BERGENFIELD BOR. 191 34 2016
Address: 132 GROVE STREET,
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $194,900.00 $194,900.00 $194,900.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $310,000.00 $310,000.00 $205,100.00 | 0o WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $504,900.00 $504,900.00 $490,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2017 VYear2: 2018
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $504,900.00 $490,000.00 ($14,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013390-2016 BLUMELING, C H F 3RD & C E V BERGENFIELD BOR. 248 26 2016
Address: 44 E. Broad Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $180,200.00 $180,200.00 $180,200.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $157,800.00 $157,800.00 $119,800.00 | e WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $338,000.00 $338,000.00 $300,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2017 Year2: 2018
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $338,000.00 $300,000.00 ($38,000.00)

Total number of cases for

Bergenfield Borough 5




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009647-2013 MATSUSHITA R.E./WALGREENS, V CARLSTADT BOR. 23 1.01 2013
Address: 637 Hoboken Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,708,000.00
and $3,708,000.00 ¢ $3,708, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,542,000.00 $0.00 $1,974,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,250,000.00 $0.00 $5,682,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,250,000.00 $5,682,400.00 ($567,600.00)
007478-2014 MATSUSHITA R.E. C/O WALGREENS V CARLSTADT BOR. 23 1.01 2014
Address: 637 Hoboken Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,708,000.00 )
7 $3,708,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,542,000.00 $0.00 $1,977,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,250,000.00 $0.00 $5,685,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,250,000.00 $5,685,000.00 ($565,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004798-2015 WALGREENS COMPANY V CARLSTADT BOR. 23 1.01 2015
Address: 637 Hoboken Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,708,000.00
and $3,708,000.00 ¢ $3,708, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,542,000.00 $0.00 $1,998,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,250,000.00 $0.00 $5,706,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,250,000.00 $5,706,500.00 ($543,500.00)
001961-2016 AMB BY PROLOGIS 2, L.P., OWNER V CARLSTADT BOR. 123.01 15 HM 2016
Address: 540 Gotham Parkway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 775,000.00 )
7 $775,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,809,700.00 $0.00 $1,575,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,584,700.00 $0.00 $2,350,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,584,700.00 $2,350,000.00 ($234,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007479-2016 WALGREENS COMPANY V CARLSTADT BOR. 23 1.01 2016
Address: 637 Hoboken Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,708,000.00
and $3,708,000.00 ¢ $3,708, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,542,000.00 $0.00 $2,012,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,250,000.00 $0.00 $5,720,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,250,000.00 $5,720,800.00 ($529,200.00)
002357-2017 AMB V CARLSTADT BOROUGH 123.01 15 HM 2017
Address: 540 Gotham Parkway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 697,500.00 )
7 $697,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,036,800.00 $0.00 $2,036,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,734,300.00 $0.00 $2,734,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,734,300.00 $2,734,300.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005502-2017 CON-WAY CENTRAL EXPRESS V BOROUGH OF CARLSTADT 127 18 HM 2017
Address: MOONACHIE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,568,500.00
and $3,568,500.00 ¢ $3,568, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,160,400.00 $0.00 $5,031,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,728,900.00 $0.00 $8,600,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,728,900.00 $8,600,000.00 ($128,900.00)
006681-2017 WALGREENS COMPANY V CARLSTADT BOR. 23 1.01 2017
Address: 637 Hoboken Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $3,230,400.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,838,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,068,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,068,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002286-2018 CON-WAY CENTRAL EXPRESS V CARLSTADT BOR 127 18 HM 2018
Address: MOONACHIE AVE HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,568,500.00
and $3,568,500.00 ¢ $3,568, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,318,100.00 $0.00 $5,031,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,886,600.00 $0.00 $8,600,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,886,600.00 $8,600,000.00 ($286,600.00)
003113-2018 AMB V CARLSTADT BOR. 123.01 15 HM 2018
Address: 540 GOTHAM PARKWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 697,500.00 )
7 $697,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,082,400.00 $0.00 $2,082,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,779,900.00 $0.00 $2,779,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,779,900.00 $2,779,900.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007714-2018 REALTY INCOME PROPERTIES 29, LLC C/O WALGREENS COMPANY (TENAI 23 1.01 2018
Address: 637 Hoboken Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $3,230,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,955,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,186,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,186,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
002016-2019 CON-WAY CENTRAL EXPRESS V BOROUGH OF CARLSTADT 127 18 HM 2019
Address: MOONACHIE AVE HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,568,500.00 )
7 $3,568,500.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,247,900.00 $0.00 $5,931,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $9,816,400.00 $0.00 $9,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,816,400.00 $9,500,000.00 ($316,400.00)

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008737-2019 REALTY INCOME PROPERTIES 29, LLC C/O WALGREENS COMPANY (TENAI 23 1.01 2019
Address: 637 Hoboken Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $3,230,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,997,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,227,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,227,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
012196-2019 ZORM 2009 LLC V BOROUGH OF CARLSTADT 106 14 2019
Address: 301 Hoboken Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $195,000.00 $195,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $771,200.00 $771,200.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $966,200.00 $966,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $966,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2022




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013259-2019 OUTDOOR SYSTEMS, INC. C/O OUT FRONT MEDIA V BOROUGH OF CARLS 86 4 2019
Address: Passaic Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 153,000.00 0.00
and $153,000.00 #53, ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $153,000.00 $153,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $153,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003552-2020 CON-WAY CENTRAL EXPRESS V BOROUGH OF CARLSTADT 127 18 HM 2020
Address: MOONACHIE AVE HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $3,568,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,247,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $9,816,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,816,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

2/9/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008766-2020 REALTY INCOME PROPERTIES 29, LLC C/O WALGREENS COMPANY (TENAI 23 1.01 2020
Address: 637 Hoboken Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $3,230,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,226,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,457,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,457,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Carlstadt Borough 17



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011393-2015 MAIT'E ELIANE BOSCH V CRESSKILL BOR. 90.02 1 2015
Address: 150 HOOVER DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 533,300.00 0.00
and $533,300.00 #33, ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,607,000.00 $1,391,700.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,140,300.00 $1,925,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,925,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006952-2020  J-ANN YE, LLC V CRESSKILL 74 46 2020
Address: 21-27 UNION AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $438,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $1,114,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,553,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,553,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004758-2021  J-ANN YE, LLC V CRESSKILL 74 46 2021
Address: 21-27 UNION AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $438,600.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $1,073,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,512,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,512,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Cresskill Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Demarest Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006277-2020 GALTIERI,FRANK J & BARBARA C V DEMAREST BORO 118 3 2020
Address: 138 ANDERSON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $724,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $504,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,228,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,228,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
006048-2021  LEE (ETC), MYUNG JIN V DEMAREST BORO 110.01 1 2021
Address: 65 EDWARD ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $842,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $258,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Demarest Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

2/9/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006053-2021 MUN, NACK GYEUN & HYANG RAN V DEMAREST BORO 60 98 2021
Address: 18 PROSPECT ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $428,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,014,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,442,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,442,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Demarest Borough 3



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Dumont Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011904-2021 ORHEAN, MAGDALENA & CEZAR V DUMONT 708 8.01 2021
Address: 7 LAWRENCE AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $180,000.00 $180,000.00 $0.00 : .
' Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $256,100.00 $256,100.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $436,100.00 $436,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $436,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Dumont Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey  sudgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009586-2020  LIPKIS (TRSTE), ROSE V BOROUGH OF EAST RUTHERFORD 105.02 12 2020
Address: 200 Murray Hill Parkway (admrl)
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $8,433,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,417,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $12,851,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $12,851,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
002963-2021  LIPKIS (TRSTE), ROSE V BOROUGH OF EAST RUTHERFORD 105.02 12 2021
Address: 200 Murray Hill Parkway (admrl)
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $8,433,700.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,402,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $13,835,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,835,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

East Rutherford Bor 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013350-2017 LOKHAT, FATEMA ANJUM V EDGEWATER BORO 4 4.02 2017
Address: 24 LEARY LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $409,300.00 $409,300.00 $409,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $185,900.00 $185,900.00 $140,700.00 v P 9 ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $595,200.00 $595,200.00 $550,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $595,200.00 $550,000.00 ($45,200.00)
007086-2018 VELA TOWNHOMES UNIT 22 LLC V EDGEWATER BOR. 13 1 C0022 2018
Address: 22 Vela Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 550,000.00 )
7 $550,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,043,000.00 $0.00 $943,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,593,000.00 $0.00 $1,493,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2019 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,593,000.00 $1,493,000.00 ($100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006076-2020 VELA TOWNHOMES UNIT 22 LLC V EDGEWATER BORO 13 1 C0022 2020
Address: 22 VELA WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 550,000.00
and $550,000.00 ’ $50, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,043,000.00 $0.00 $650,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,593,000.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,593,000.00 $1,200,000.00 ($393,000.00)
Total number of cases for Edgewater Bor 3




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010311-2010 105 CEDAR LANE ASSOC ETC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2603 13 2010
Address: 105 Cedar Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 805,000.00
and $956,800.00 ¢ $805, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $578,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,534,800.00 $0.00 $905,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,534,800.00 $905,000.00 ($629,800.00)
009992-2011 105 CEDAR LANE ASSOC C/O ABOUDI RY. V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2603 13 2011
Address: 105 Cedar Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 765,400.00 )
7 $765,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $754,600.00 $0.00 $139,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,520,000.00 $0.00 $905,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,520,000.00 $905,000.00 ($615,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005679-2012 105 CEDAR LANE ASSOC C/O ABOUDI RY. V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2603 13 2012
Address: 105 Cedar Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 765,400.00
and $765,400.00 ¢ 5765, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $754,600.00 $0.00 $134,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,520,000.00 $0.00 $900,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,520,000.00 $900,000.00 ($620,000.00)
006524-2013 105 CEDAR LANE ASSOC C/O ABOUDI RY V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2603 13 2013
Address: 105 Cedar Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 765,400.00 )
7 $765,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $754,600.00 $0.00 $134,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,520,000.00 $0.00 $900,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,520,000.00 $900,000.00 ($620,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008393-2014 105 CEDAR LANE ASSOC C/O ABOUDI RY. V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2603 13 2014
Address: 105 CEDAR LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 765,400.00
and $765,400.00 ¢ 5765, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $754,600.00 $0.00 $139,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,520,000.00 $0.00 $905,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,520,000.00 $905,000.00 ($615,000.00)
002996-2015 105 CEDAR LANE ASSOC C/O ABOUDI RY. V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2603 13 2015
Address: 105 CEDAR LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 765,400.00 )
7 $765,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $754,600.00 $0.00 $334,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,520,000.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,520,000.00 $1,100,000.00 ($420,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003353-2016 105 CEDAR LANE ASSOC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2603 13 2016
Address: 105 Cedar Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 765,400.00
and $765,400.00 ¢ 5765, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $754,600.00 $0.00 $334,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,520,000.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,520,000.00 $1,100,000.00 ($420,000.00)
004032-2016  LITVIN, VITALY & ANGELA SHTERN V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1302 3 2016
Address: 454 Next Day Hill Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 665,000.00 )
7 $665,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $423,500.00 $0.00 $423,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,088,500.00 $0.00 $1,088,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,088,500.00 $1,088,500.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007207-2016 BROADWAY HOUSING CORP V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2305 1 2016

Address: 52-60 W PALISADE AVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 1,254,000.00

and $1,254,000.00 * $1,254, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $546,000.00 $0.00 $546,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,800,000.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,800,000.00 $1,800,000.00 $0.00
002377-2017  LITVIN, VITALY & ANGELA SHTERN V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1302 3 2017
Address: 454 Next Day Hill Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 665,000.00 )
7 $665,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $423,500.00 $0.00 $423,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,088,500.00 $0.00 $1,088,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,088,500.00 $1,088,500.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003682-2017 105 CEDAR LANE ASSOC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2603 13 2017
Address: 105 Cedar Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 765,400.00
and $765,400.00 ¢ 5765, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $754,600.00 $0.00 $364,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,520,000.00 $0.00 $1,130,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,520,000.00 $1,130,000.00 ($390,000.00)
006785-2017 BROADWAY HOUSING CORP V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2305 1 2017
Address: 52-60 W PALISADE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,254,000.00 )
7 $1,254,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $546,000.00 $0.00 $521,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,800,000.00 $0.00 $1,775,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,800,000.00 $1,775,000.00 ($25,000.00)

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000638-2018  LITVIN, VITALY & ANGELA SHTERN V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1302 3 2018
Address: 454 Next Day Hill Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 665,000.00
and $665,000.00 ¢ %065, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $423,500.00 $0.00 $423,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,088,500.00 $0.00 $1,088,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,088,500.00 $1,088,500.00 $0.00
005929-2018 105 CEDAR LANE ASSOC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2603 13 2018
Address: 105 Cedar Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 765,400.00 )
7 $765,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $754,600.00 $0.00 $364,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,520,000.00 $0.00 $1,130,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,520,000.00 $1,130,000.00 ($390,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000654-2019  LITVIN, VITALY & ANGELA SHTERN V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1302 3 2019
Address: 454 Next Day Hill Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 665,000.00
and $665,000.00 ¢ %665, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $423,500.00 $0.00 $360,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,088,500.00 $0.00 $1,025,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,088,500.00 $1,025,000.00 ($63,500.00)
005634-2019  ALAN & JUDY SPIEGEL V ENGLEWOOD 3203 8 2019
Address: 281 E Linden Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,220,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $380,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006971-2019 KUSHNER, ARYEH ETAL V CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 1501 22.01 2019
Address: 221 Lydecker St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,974,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,974,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,974,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007569-2019 SOKOLOW, SHELLY V ENGLEWOOD 1501 23 2019
Address: 245 Lydecker St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,050,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008021-2019 105 CEDAR LANE ASSOC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2603 13 2019
Address: 105 Cedar Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 765,400.00
and $765,400.00 ¢ 5765, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $754,600.00 $0.00 $754,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,520,000.00 $0.00 $1,520,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,520,000.00 $1,520,000.00 $0.00
000297-2020  LITVIN, VITALY & ANGELA SHTERN V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1302 3 2020
Address: 454 Next Day Hill Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 665,000.00 )
7 $665,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $423,500.00 $0.00 $335,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,088,500.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,088,500.00 $1,000,000.00 ($88,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000636-2020 KUSHNER, ARYEH ETAL V CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 1501 22.01 2020
Address: 221 Lydecker St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,974,000.00 $0.00 $1,925,000.00 )
" Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag! yp 9 /Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,974,000.00 $0.00 $1,925,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,974,000.00 $1,925,000.00 ($49,000.00)
001348-2020 CHARENDORFF, MARK & SUSAN V ENGLEWOOD 1403 3 2020
Address: 370 Hlllcrest Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $831,700.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $475,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,307,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,307,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001864-2020 SOKOLOW, SHELLY V ENGLEWOOD 1501 23 2020
Address: 245 Lydecker St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,050,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001866-2020  ALAN & JUDY SPIEGEL V ENGLEWOOD 3203 8 2020
Address: 281 E Linden Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,220,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $380,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005921-2020 ORAM (TRSTE), RICHARD L V ENGLEWOOD CITY 3601 1.01 2020
Address: 334 EAST LINDEN AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,551,000.00
and $1,601,000.00 ¢ $1,55L, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $99,000.00 $0.00 $99,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,700,000.00 $0.00 $1,650,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,700,000.00 $1,650,000.00 ($50,000.00)
006166-2020 440 FAIRVIEW AVENUE LLC V ENGLEWOOD 1805 2.01 2020
Address: 440 Fairview Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $424,900.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $850,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,275,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,275,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006695-2020 105 CEDAR LANE ASSOC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2603 13 2020
Address: 105 Cedar Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 765,400.00
and $765,400.00 ¢ 5765, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $754,600.00 $0.00 $754,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,520,000.00 $0.00 $1,520,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,520,000.00 $1,520,000.00 $0.00
000514-2021  LITVIN, VITALY & ANGELA SHTERN V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1302 3 2021
Address: 454 Next Day Hill Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 665,000.00 )
7 $665,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $423,500.00 $0.00 $310,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,088,500.00 $0.00 $975,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,088,500.00 $975,000.00 ($113,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Englewood City

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001036-2021 440 FAIRVIEW AVE LLC V ENGLEWOOD 1805 2.01 2021
Address: 440 FAIRVIEW AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $424,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $850,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,275,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,275,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
001039-2021 CHARENDORFF, MARK & SUSAN V ENLGEWOOD 1403 3 2021
Address: 370 HILLCREST RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $831,700.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $475,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,307,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,307,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001054-2021 SOKOLOW, SHELLY V ENGLEWOOD 1501 23 2021
Address: 245 Lydecker Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,050,000.00
and $1,050,000.00 ¢ $1,050, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,700,000.00 $0.00 $1,625,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,750,000.00 $0.00 $2,675,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,750,000.00 $2,675,000.00 ($75,000.00)
001055-2021  SPIEGEL, ALAN & JUDY V ENGLEWOOD 3203 8 2021
Address: 281 E Linden Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,220,000.00 )
7 $1,220,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $380,000.00 $0.00 $305,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,600,000.00 $0.00 $1,525,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,600,000.00 $1,525,000.00 ($75,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001828-2021 KUSHNER, ARYEH ETAL V CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 1501 22.01 2021
Address: 221 Lydecker St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,974,000.00 $0.00 $1,874,000.00 i
" Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag! yp 9 /Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,974,000.00 $0.00 $1,874,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,974,000.00 $1,874,000.00 ($100,000.00)
003999-2021 105 CEDAR LANE ASSOC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2603 13 2021
Address: 105 Cedar Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 765,400.00 )
7 $765,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $754,600.00 $0.00 $754,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,520,000.00 $0.00 $1,520,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,520,000.00 $1,520,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005388-2021 ORAM (TRSTE), RICHARD L. V ENGLEWOOD CITY 3601 1.01 2021
Address: 334 East Linden Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,351,000.00
and $1,601,000.00 ¢ $1,35L, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $99,000.00 $0.00 $99,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,700,000.00 $0.00 $1,450,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,700,000.00 $1,450,000.00 ($250,000.00)
005998-2021  24-26 N DEAN LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1206 9 2021
Address: 24-26 N DEAN ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/4/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $791,100.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $509,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,300,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,300,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Englewood City

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006127-2021 WEISS, ALLAN JAY & CATHY ANN V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1808 20 2021
Address: 377 WALNUT ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,200,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $792,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,992,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,992,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007449-2021 60 CEDAR LANE, L.L.C. %DECOR, INC. V CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 2604 4 2021
Address: 60 Cedar Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $3,084,800.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,215,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Englewood City 38



Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

2/9/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001254-2007 TEALAND LTD PARTNERSHIP V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR 910 1 2007
Address: 800 Sylvan Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $13,737,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $60,547,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $74,285,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $74,285,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Englewood Cliffs Borough 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005393-2018 FAIRFOX REALTY INC V FAIR LAWN 4619 1 2018
Address: 20-12 Fair Lawn Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $898,600.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $301,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000964-2019  FAIRFOX REALTY INC V FAIR LAWN 4619 1 2019
Address: 20-12 Fair Lawn Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $898,600.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $301,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001148-2020 FAIRFOX REALTY INC V FAIR LAWN 4619 1 2020
Address: 20-12 Fair Lawn Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $898,600.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $301,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002957-2021 FAIRFOX REALTY INC V FAIR LAWN 4619 1 2021
Address: 20-12 Fair Lawn Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $898,600.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $301,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Fair Lawn Borough 4




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002841-2017 OSTER, B & TAUBER, A V BOROUG OF FAIRVIEW 802 2 2017
Address: 271 Broad St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 363,300.00
and $363,300.00 ¢ $363, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $420,000.00 $0.00 $420,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $783,300.00 $0.00 $783,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $783,300.00 $783,300.00 $0.00
012354-2017 MYRAGE LLC V FAIRVIEW 305 18 2017
Address: 401 Walker St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $350,000.00 $350,000.00 $350,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $543,300.00 $543,300.00 $543,300.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $893,300.00 $893,300.00 $893,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $893,300.00 $893,300.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002950-2018 OSTER, B & A, TAUBER, A V BOROUGH OF FAIRVIEW 802 2 2018
Address: 271 Broad St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 363,300.00
and $363,300.00 ¢ $363, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $420,000.00 $0.00 $420,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $783,300.00 $0.00 $783,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $783,300.00 $783,300.00 $0.00
004968-2018 RONALD REALTY CO LLC NJ V BOROUGH OF FAIRVIEW 724 4 2018
Address: 215-285 Bergen Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $6,534,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 R )
T Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fig
Improvement: $6,179,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $12,713,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $12,713,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006744-2018 1 BROAD AVENUE LLC V FAIRVIEW 501 12 2018
Address: 1 BROAD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,184,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,662,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,846,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,846,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
006747-2018 13 DIVISION STREET LLC V FAIRVIEW 501 13 2018
Address: 13 DIVISION ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $852,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,664,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,516,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,516,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006749-2018 15 DIVISION STREET LLC V FAIRVIEW 501 14 2018
Address: 15 DIVISION ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,480,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,820,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
011818-2018 MYRAGE LLC V FAIRVIEW 305 18 2018
Address: 401 Walker St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $350,000.00 $350,000.00 $350,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $543,300.00 $543,300.00 $543,300.00 | 2 TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $893,300.00 $893,300.00 $893,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $893,300.00 $893,300.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003385-2019 1 BROAD AVENUE LLC V FAIRVIEW 501 12 2019
Address: 1 BROAD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,184,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,662,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,846,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,846,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
003386-2019 13 DIVISION STREET LLC V FAIRVIEW 501 13 2019
Address: 13 DIVISION ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $852,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,664,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,516,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,516,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Fairview Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003387-2019 15 DIVISION STREET LLC V FAIRVIEW 501 14 2019
Address: 15 DIVISION ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,480,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,820,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004547-2019 OSTER, B & A, TAUBER, A V BOROUGH OF FAIRVIEW 802 2 2019
Address: 271 Broad St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 363,300.00 )
7 $363,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $420,000.00 $0.00 $420,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $783,300.00 $0.00 $783,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $783,300.00 $783,300.00 $0.00

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005402-2019 RONALD REALTY CO LLC NJ V BOROUGH OF FAIRVIEW 724 4 2019
Address: 215-285 Bergen Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $6,534,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 A )
T Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $6,179,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 e P °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $12,713,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $12,713,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
006960-2020 1 BROAD AVENUE LLC V FAIRVIEW 501 12 2020
Address: 1 BROAD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,480,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,667,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,147,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,147,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006961-2020 13 DIVISION STREET LLC V FAIRVIEW 501 13 2020
Address: 13 DIVISION ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,065,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,304,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,369,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,369,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
006962-2020 15 DIVISION STREET LLC V FAIRVIEW 501 14 2020
Address: 15 DIVISION ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,850,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,273,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,123,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,123,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007094-2020 MYRAGE LLC V BOROUGH OF FAIRVIEW 305 18 2020
Address: 401 Walker Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 450,000.00
and $450,000.00 ¢ $430, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $766,800.00 $0.00 $700,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,216,800.00 $0.00 $1,150,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,216,800.00 $1,150,000.00 ($66,800.00)
007430-2020 RONALD REALTY CO., LLC NJ V BOROUGH OF FAIRVIEW 724 4 2020
Address: 215-285 Bergen Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $9,147,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $10,272,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $19,420,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $19,420,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007514-2020 OSTER, B & A, TAUBER, A. V BOROUGH OF FAIRVIEW 802 1 2020
Address: 281 Broad Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $767,800.00 $0.00 $767,800.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag! yp 9 /Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $767,800.00 $0.00 $767,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $767,800.00 $767,800.00 $0.00
002964-2021 MYRAGE LLC V BOROUGH OF FAIRVIEW 305 18 2021
Address: 401 Walker Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 450,000.00 )
7 $450,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $832,000.00 $0.00 $600,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,282,000.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,282,000.00 $1,050,000.00 ($232,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003375-2021 RONALD REALTY CO LLC NJ V FAIRVIEW BOROUGH 724 4 2021

Address: 215-291 Bergen Blvd

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 0.00

and $9,147,600.00 * ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $10,272,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $19,420,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $19,420,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
004761-2021 1 BROAD AVENUE LLC V FAIRVIEW 501 12 2021
Address: 1 BROAD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,480,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,652,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,132,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j

Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,132,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004762-2021 13 DIVISION STREET LLC V FAIRVIEW 501 13 2021
Address: 13 DIVISION ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,065,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,385,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,450,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,450,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
004763-2021 15 DIVISION STREET LLC V FAIRVIEW 501 14 2021
Address: 15 DIVISION ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,850,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,810,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,660,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,660,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005453-2021 OSTER, B & A, TAUBER A. V BOROUGH OF FAIRVIEW 802 1 2021
Address: 281 Broad Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $767,800.00 $0.00 $767,800.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag! yp 9 /Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $767,800.00 $0.00 $767,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $767,800.00 $767,800.00 $0.00
005830-2021 22 REALTY LLC V FAIRVIEW BORO 320 1 2021
Address: 198 9TH ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/4/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $310,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $939,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,249,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,249,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Fairview Borough 26




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002403-2017 ELRAFEI, MOHAMED ALAA & AMAL V BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN LAKES 2303.01 14 2017
Address: 794 Peach Tree Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $475,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,191,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,667,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,667,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
000660-2018 ELRAFEI, MOHAMED ALAA & AMAL V BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN LAKES 2303.01 14 2018
Address: 794 Peach Tree Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $475,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,191,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,667,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,667,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2022




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007444-2018 ALEXANDER JUROVITSKY V BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN LAKES BORO 2206 2.02 2018
Address: 748 JANE DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $961,500.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,737,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,698,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,698,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
000665-2019  ELRAFEI, MOHAMED ALAA & AMAL V BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN LAKES 2303.01 14 2019
Address: 794 Peach Tree Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $475,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,191,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,667,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,667,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007096-2019 MICHAEL & PIERA DEMARCO V BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN LAKES 1427 1.02 2019

Address: 720 Ashmont Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 0.00

and $434,400.00 * ’ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $873,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,308,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,308,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
008087-2019 KOLODKO, CHRISTOPHER AND DORIS V BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN LAKES 2301.01 7 2019
Address: 730 Smoke Hollow Trail
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $460,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,413,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,873,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,873,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001044-2020 MICHAEL & PIERA DEMARCO V BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN LAKES 1427 1.02 2020
Address: 720 Ashmont Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $434,400.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $873,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,308,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,308,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
006082-2020 BECKER, SIMON & JULIE V FRANKLIN LAKES BORO 1205 1.03 2020
Address: 103 JASMINE COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $467,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,631,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,098,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,098,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006184-2020 CHA, STEVEN & KO, EUN V FRANKLIN LAKES BORO 2309.02 2.13 2020
Address: 653 ORCHARD LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $434,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,318,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,752,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,752,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006208-2020 BATTISTA, DOMINIC & ELVIRA M. V FRANKLIN LAKES BORO 1202.06 1 2020
Address: 203 OLDWOODS ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $444,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,133,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,577,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,577,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007522-2020 CHRISTOPHER & LINDA OHMACHT V BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN LAKES 1207 4 2020
Address: 829 Pueblo Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 507,000.00
and $507,000.00 ’ $07, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,493,200.00 $0.00 $1,443,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,000,200.00 $0.00 $1,950,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,000,200.00 $1,950,000.00 ($50,200.00)
000538-2021  ELRAFEI, MOHAMED ALAA & AMAL V BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN LAKES 2303.01 14 2021
Address: 794 Peach Tree Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $475,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,191,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,667,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,667,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000861-2021 MICHAEL & PIERA DEMARCO V BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN LAKES 1427 1.02 2021
Address: 720 Ashmont Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $434,400.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $873,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,308,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,308,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
006233-2021 WONG, CONNIE & FONG, KEVIN V FRANKLIN LAKES BORO 2410 1.01 2021
Address: 562 BLUEBERRY PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $466,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $658,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,125,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,125,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006424-2021 BECKER, SIMON & JULIE V FRANKLIN LAKES BORO 1205 1.03 2021
Address: 103 JASMINE COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $467,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,631,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,098,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,098,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
006441-2021 BATTISTA, DOMINIC & ELVIRA M. V FRANKLIN LAKES BORO 1202.06 1 2021
Address: 203 OLDWOODS ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $444,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,133,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,577,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,577,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2022




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006831-2021 CHA, STEVEN & KO, EUN V FRANKLIN LAKES BORO 2309.02 2.13 2021
Address: 653 ORCHARD LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $434,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,318,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,752,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,752,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
012622-2021 DENNIS BRETT AND ADELE BRETT V FRANKLIN LAKES 2509 3 2021
Address: 473 DeKorte Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $301,700.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Transfer Matter to CBT with Extension
Improvement: $563,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $865,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 0 0 Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $865,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Franklin Lakes Bor

18




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004570-2007 ROTHMAN, LEONARD & MILDRED V HACKENSACK CITY 511 5 2007

Address: 96-98 Temple Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 1,273,000.00

and $1,273,000.00 ¢ $1,273, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $708,900.00 $0.00 $223,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,981,900.00 $0.00 $1,496,500.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,981,900.00 $1,496,500.00 ($485,400.00)
001340-2008 ROTHMAN, LEONARD & MILDRED V HACKENSACK CITY 511 5 2008
Address: 96-98 Temple Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,273,000.00 )
7 $1,273,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $708,900.00 $0.00 $223,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,981,900.00 $0.00 $1,496,500.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,981,900.00 $1,496,500.00 ($485,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008975-2009 ROTHMAN, LEONARD & MILDRED V HACKENSACK CITY 511 5 2009

Address: 96-98 Temple Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 1,273,000.00

and $1,273,000.00 ¢ $1,273, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $708,900.00 $0.00 $127,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,981,900.00 $0.00 $1,400,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,981,900.00 $1,400,000.00 ($581,900.00)
000951-2011 CROONQUIST, GEORGE V HACKENSACK CITY 604 6.02 2011
Address: 569 Summit Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 302,400.00 )
7 $302,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $462,100.00 $0.00 $397,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $764,500.00 $0.00 $700,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $764,500.00 $700,000.00 ($64,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004917-2012 250 ESSEX STREET, INC. V HACKENSACK CITY 232 1.01 2012
Address: 250 Essex Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 937,000.00
and $937,000.00 ¢ %937, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $836,100.00 $0.00 $836,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,773,100.00 $0.00 $1,773,100.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,773,100.00 $1,773,100.00 $0.00
010684-2012 ROTHMAN, LEONARD & MILDRED V HACKENSACK CITY 511 5 2012
Address: 96-98 Temple Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $891,100.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $391,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,282,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,282,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005110-2013 250 ESSEX STREET, INC. V HACKENSACK CITY 232 1.01 2013
Address: 250 Essex Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 937,000.00
and $937,000.00 ¢ %937, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $836,100.00 $0.00 $836,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,773,100.00 $0.00 $1,773,100.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,773,100.00 $1,773,100.00 $0.00
005834-2013 ROTHMAN, LEONARD & MILDRED V HACKENSACK CITY 511 5 2013
Address: 96-98 Temple Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $891,100.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $391,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,282,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,282,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003126-2014 250 ESSEX STREET, INC. V HACKENSACK CITY 232 1.01 2014
Address: 250 ESSEX STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 937,000.00
and $937,000.00 ¢ %937, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $836,100.00 $0.00 $613,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,773,100.00 $0.00 $1,550,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,773,100.00 $1,550,000.00 ($223,100.00)
006893-2014 ROTHMAN,LEONARD & MILDRED V HACKENSACK CITY 511 5 2014
Address: 96-98 TEMPLE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $891,100.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $391,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,282,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,282,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003090-2015 250 ESSEX STREET, INC. V HACKENSACK CITY 232 1.01 2015
Address: 250 ESSEX ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 937,000.00
and $937,000.00 ¢ %937, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $836,100.00 $0.00 $613,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,773,100.00 $0.00 $1,550,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,773,100.00 $1,550,000.00 ($223,100.00)
005344-2015 ROTHMAN,LEONARD & MILDRED V HACKENSACK CITY 511 5 2015
Address: 96-98 TEMPLE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $891,100.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $391,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,282,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,282,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006519-2016 250 ESSEX STREET, INC. V HACKENSACK CITY 232 1.01 2016
Address: 250 ESSEX ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 842,500.00
and $842,500.00 ’ %842, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,063,300.00 $0.00 $807,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,905,800.00 $0.00 $1,650,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,905,800.00 $1,650,000.00 ($255,800.00)
007923-2016 VENTURE HACKENSACK LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 500.01 1 2016
Address: UNIVERSITY PLAZA DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 598,200.00 )
7 $598,200.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $18,731,000.00 $0.00 $18,731,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $19,329,200.00 $0.00 $19,329,200.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $19,329,200.00 $19,329,200.00 $0.00

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007929-2016 VENTURE HACKENSACK 2 LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 500.01 2 2016

Address: 180 TEMPLE AVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 314,700.00

and $314,700.00 * $314, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $18,808,700.00 $0.00 $17,400,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $19,123,400.00 $0.00 $17,715,300.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $19,123,400.00 $17,715,300.00 ($1,408,100.00)
013190-2016 ROTHMAN, LEONARD & MILDRED V CITY OF HACKENSACK 511 5 2016
Address: 96-98 Temple Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $453,200.00 $453,200.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,208,400.00 $1,208,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,661,600.00 $1,661,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,661,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007519-2017 ROTHMAN, LEONARD & MILDRED V CITY OF HACKENSACK 511 5 2017
Address: 96-98 Temple Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $453,200.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,319,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,772,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,772,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
007555-2017 PROSPECT AVENUE I LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 236 6 2017
Address: 2-8 Prospect Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $154,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,936,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,090,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,090,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012880-2017 VENTURE HACKENSK LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 500.01 1 2017
Address: UNIVERSITY PLAZA DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $607,700.00 $607,700.00 $607,700.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $20,010,100.00 $20,010,100.00 $17,942,300.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $20,617,800.00 $20,617,800.00 $18,550,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $20,617,800.00 $18,550,000.00 ($2,067,800.00)
012881-2017 VENTURE HACKENSACK 2, LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 500.01 2 2017
Address: 180 TEMPLE AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $324,200.00 $324,200.00 $325,700.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $21,074,100.00 $21,074,100.00 $20,274,300.00 | 2 VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $21,398,300.00 $21,398,300.00 $20,600,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $21,398,300.00 $20,600,000.00 ($798,300.00)

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006440-2018 250 ESSEX STREET INC V HACKENSACK CITY 232 1.01 2018
Address: 250 ESSEX ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 842,500.00
and $842,500.00 ’ %842, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,259,500.00 $0.00 $907,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,102,000.00 $0.00 $1,750,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,102,000.00 $1,750,000.00 ($352,000.00)
006861-2018 PROSPECT AVENUE I LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 236 6 2018
Address: 2-8 Prospect Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $164,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,178,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,342,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,342,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012922-2018 VENTURE HACKENSK LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 500.01 1 2018
Address: UNIVERSITY PLAZA DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $609,100.00 $609,100.00 $609,100.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $20,986,600.00 $20,986,600.00 $19,140,900.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $21,595,700.00 $21,595,700.00 $19,750,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $21,595,700.00 $19,750,000.00 ($1,845,700.00)
012928-2018 VENTURE HACKENSACK 2, LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 500.02 1.01 2018
Address: WOODRIDGE AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,000,000.00 $2,000,000.00 $2,000,000.00 )
Y Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $500,000.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500,000.00 $2,500,000.00 $2,500,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500,000.00 $2,500,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey  sudgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013076-2018 ROTHMAN, LEONARD & MILDRED V CITY OF HACKENSACK 511 5 2018

Address: 96-98 Temple Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: $453,200.00 $453,200.00 $453,200.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: $1,394,800.00 $1,394,800.00 $1,346,800.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,848,000.00 $1,848,000.00 $1,800,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,848,000.00 $1,800,000.00 ($48,000.00)
013145-2018  ZINK, GERTRUDE F. V HACKENSACK CITY 228 26 2018
Address: 199 LEE PL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/19/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $294,000.00 $294,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $476,300.00 $476,300.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $770,300.00 $770,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j

Non-Qualified $0.00 $770,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007357-2019 55 EAST ROUTE 4, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 504.01 12 2019
Address: 55 ROUTE 4 EAST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/19/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,223,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,577,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,800,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,800,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
007567-2019 PROSPECT AVENUE I LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 236 6 2019
Address: 2-8 Prospect Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $166,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,288,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,454,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,454,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008015-2019 ROTHMAN, LEONARD & MILDRED V CITY OF HACKENSACK 511 5 2019

Address: 96-98 Temple Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 453,200.00

and $453,200.00 * $43, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,442,500.00 $0.00 $1,346,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,895,700.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,895,700.00 $1,800,000.00 ($95,700.00)
008693-2019 20 WYSOCKI PLACE, LLC V HACKENSACK 30.01 16 2019
Address: 20 WYSOCKI PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $307,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,123,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,431,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,431,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009728-2019 VENTURE HACKENSACK 2, LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 500.01 2 2019
Address: 180 Temple Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $328,000.00 $328,000.00 $328,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $22,372,600.00 $18,372,600.00 $18,372,600.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $22,700,600.00 $18,700,600.00 $18,700,600.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $18,700,600.00 $18,700,600.00 $0.00
009729-2019 VENTURE HACKENSK LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 500.01 1 2019
Address: University Plaza Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $611,500.00 $611,500.00 $611,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $21,775,800.00 $17,675,800.00 $17,675,800.00 | e WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $22,387,300.00 $18,287,300.00 $18,287,300.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $18,287,300.00 $18,287,300.00 $0.00

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012978-2019 VENTURE HACKENSACK 2 LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 500.02 1.01 2019
Address: WOODRIDGE AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,000,000.00 $2,000,000.00 $2,000,000.00 )
Y Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $500,000.00 g yp
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500,000.00 $2,500,000.00 $2,500,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500,000.00 $2,500,000.00 $0.00
013164-2019  ZINK, GERTRUDE F. V HACKENSACK CITY 228 26 2019
Address: 199 LEE PL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $294,000.00 $294,000.00 $294,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $618,200.00 $618,200.00 $556,000.00 | e WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $912,200.00 $912,200.00 $850,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $912,200.00 $850,000.00 ($62,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005095-2020 ROYAL TOWERS ASSOC % SALEM MTG CO V HACKENSACK CITY 111.01 1 2020

Address: 360 W Pleasantview Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 4,200,000.00

and. $4,200,000.00 $ $4,200, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,856,000.00 $0.00 $10,856,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $15,056,000.00 $0.00 $15,056,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $15,056,000.00 $15,056,000.00 $0.00
006492-2020 325 S RIVER PROPERTIES LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 29 5 2020
Address: 325 So River St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 299,300.00 )
7 $299,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,100,700.00 $0.00 $2,200,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,400,000.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,400,000.00 $2,500,000.00 ($900,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006697-2020 ROTHMAN, LEONARD & MILDRED V CITY OF HACKENSACK 511 5 2020

Address: 96-98 Temple Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 453,200.00

and $453,200.00 * $43, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,492,100.00 $0.00 $1,296,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,945,300.00 $0.00 $1,750,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,945,300.00 $1,750,000.00 ($195,300.00)
006768-2020 20 WYSOCKI PLACE, LLC V HACKENSACK 30.01 16 2020
Address: 20 WYSOCKI PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $307,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,177,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,485,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,485,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006959-2020 55 EAST ROUTE 4, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 504.01 12 2020
Address: 55 ROUTE 4 EAST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/19/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,223,600.00
and $1,223,600.00 ¢ $1,223, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,700,400.00 $0.00 $2,276,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,924,000.00 $0.00 $3,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,924,000.00 $3,500,000.00 ($424,000.00)
009397-2020 PROSPECT AVENUE I LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 236 6 2020
Address: 2-8 Prospect Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 170,000.00 )
7 $170,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,646,600.00 $0.00 $4,330,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,816,600.00 $0.00 $4,500,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,816,600.00 $4,500,000.00 ($316,600.00)

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013249-2020 ZINK, GERTRUDE F. V HACKENSACK CITY 228 26 2020
Address: 199 LEE PL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $294,000.00 $294,000.00 $294,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $649,100.00 $649,100.00 $531,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $943,100.00 $943,100.00 $825,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $943,100.00 $825,000.00 ($118,100.00)
000221-2021 VENTURE HACKENSK LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 500.01 1 2020
Address: UNIVERSITY PLAZA DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $613,100.00 $613,100.00 $613,100.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $15,226,900.00 $15,226,900.00 $15,226,900.00 | 7 WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $15,840,000.00 $15,840,000.00 $15,840,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $15,840,000.00 $15,840,000.00 $0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001729-2021 STATE HOUSE ASSOCIATES V HACKENSACK CITY 407 16 2021
Address: 354 State Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $505,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $776,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,281,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,281,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
004899-2021 20 WYSOCKI PLACE, LLC V HACKENSACK 30.01 16 2021
Address: 20 WYSOCKI PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 307,800.00 )
7 $307,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,202,600.00 $0.00 $1,131,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,510,400.00 $0.00 $1,439,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,510,400.00 $1,439,000.00 ($71,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005161-2021 ROYAL TOWERS ASSOC % SALEM MTG CO ETAL V HACKENSACK CITY 111.01 1 2021

Address: 360 W Pleasantview Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 4,200,000.00

and. $4,200,000.00 $ $4,200, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,856,000.00 $0.00 $10,856,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $15,056,000.00 $0.00 $15,056,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $15,056,000.00 $15,056,000.00 $0.00
006919-2021 55 EAST ROUTE 4, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 504.01 12 2021
Address: 55 ROUTE 4 EAST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/19/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,223,600.00 )
7 $1,223,600.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,700,400.00 $0.00 $2,026,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,924,000.00 $0.00 $3,250,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,924,000.00 $3,250,000.00 ($674,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008138-2021 ROTHMAN, LEONARD & MILDRED V CITY OF HACKENSACK 511 5 2021

Address: 96-98 Temple Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 453,200.00

and $453,200.00 * $43, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,492,100.00 $0.00 $1,296,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,945,300.00 $0.00 $1,750,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,945,300.00 $1,750,000.00 ($195,300.00)
008640-2021 PROSPECT AVENUE 1 LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 236 6 2021
Address: 2-8 Prospect Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 170,000.00 )
7 $170,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,646,600.00 $0.00 $4,330,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,816,600.00 $0.00 $4,500,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,816,600.00 $4,500,000.00 ($316,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012140-2021 31-35 STATE STREET LLC V HACKENSACK 212 22 2021
Address: 31-35 STATE ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $274,300.00 $274,300.00 $255,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $134,200.00 $134,200.00 $45,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $408,500.00 $408,500.00 $300,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $408,500.00 $300,000.00 ($108,500.00)
012150-2021 ZINK, GERTRUDE F. V HACKENSACK CITY 228 26 2021
Address: 199 LEE PL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $294,000.00 $294,000.00 $294,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $649,100.00 $649,100.00 $531,000.00 | e TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $943,100.00 $943,100.00 $825,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2022 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $943,100.00 $825,000.00 ($118,100.00)
Total number of cases for Hackensack City 50




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004553-2019 HEIGHTS PLAZA, LLC V BOROUGH OF HASBROUCK HEIGHTS 125.03 34.01 2019
Address: 459 Route 17 South
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $5,424,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $18,736,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $24,160,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $24,160,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
005818-2020 HEIGHTS PLAZA, LLC V BOROUGH OF HASBROUCK HEIGHTS 125.03 34.01 2020
Address: 459 Route 17 South
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $6,780,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $18,050,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $24,830,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $24,830,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor

to 1/31/2022

2/9/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005467-2021 HEIGHTS PLAZA, LLC V BOROUGH OF HASBROUCK HEIGHTS 125.03 34.01 2021
Address: 459 Route 17 South
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $6,780,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $16,642,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $23,422,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $23,422,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Hasbrouck Heights Bor 3



Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Ho-Ho-Kus Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

2/9/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006852-2021 HERRICK, SANFORD & JANE V HO HO KUS 811 9 2021
Address: 805 E Saddle River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $476,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $741,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,218,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,218,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Ho-Ho-Kus Borough 1



County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Lodi Borough

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008081-2021 ROTHMAN, LEONARD & MILDRED V BOROUGH OF LODI 224 5.01 2021
Address: 300-2 Columbia Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,384,700.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $7,402,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,787,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,787,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
008081-2021 ROTHMAN, LEONARD & MILDRED V BOROUGH OF LODI 224 6.01 2021
Address: 300-1 Columbia Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,287,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $3,080,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,367,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,367,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Lodi Borough 1

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006521-2016 DENHOLTZ 1201 LLC V LYNDHURST 228 1.03 2016
Address: 1201 Wall Street West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 640,000.00
and $756,000.00 ¢ %640, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $263,800.00 $0.00 $10,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,019,800.00 $0.00 $650,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,019,800.00 $650,000.00 ($369,800.00)
004902-2017 DENHOLTZ 1201 LLC V LYNDHURST 228 1.03 2017
Address: 1201 Wall Street West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 640,000.00 )
7 $756,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $263,800.00 $0.00 $10,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,019,800.00 $0.00 $650,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,019,800.00 $650,000.00 ($369,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005910-2018 DENHOLTZ 1201 LLC V LYNDHURST TWP 228 1.03 2018
Address: 1201 Wall Street West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 640,000.00
and $756,000.00 ¢ %640, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $263,800.00 $0.00 $10,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,019,800.00 $0.00 $650,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,019,800.00 $650,000.00 ($369,800.00)
006497-2019 DENHOLTZ 1201 LLC V LYNDHURST TWP 228 1.03 2019
Address: 1201 Wall Street West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 640,000.00 )
7 $756,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $263,800.00 $0.00 $10,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,019,800.00 $0.00 $650,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,019,800.00 $650,000.00 ($369,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey  sudgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004578-2020 DENHOLTZ 1201 LLC V LYNDHURST TWP 228 1.03 2020
Address: 1201 Wall Street West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $756,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $263,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,019,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,019,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
004159-2021 DENHOLTZ 1201 LLC V LYNDHURST TWP 228 1.03 2021
Address: 1201 Wall Street West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $756,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 I )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $263,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,019,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,019,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Lyndhurst Township 6




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013296-2018 LEVINE, DENNIS M.& KAREN V MAHWAH TWP 1 116 2018
Address: 75 BRIDLE PATH LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $439,800.00 $439,800.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $560,300.00 $560,300.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,000,100.00 $1,000,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,000,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
013299-2018 BOE, ERIC N. & BARBARA B. V MAHWAH TWP 1 124 2018
Address: 147 HALIFAX ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $547,700.00 $547,700.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,735,400.00 $1,735,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,283,100.00 $2,283,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,283,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013313-2018 THOMPSON, DAVID A. & AKEMI V MAHWAH TWP 1 134 2018
Address: 96 BRIDLE PATH LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $401,100.00 $401,100.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $491,200.00 $491,200.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $892,300.00 $892,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $892,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
007380-2019 BOE, ERIC N. & BARBARA B. V MAHWAH TWP 1 124 2019
Address: 147 HALIFAX ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $547,700.00 $547,700.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,735,400.00 $1,735,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,283,100.00 $2,283,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,283,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007866-2019 LEVINE, DENNIS M.& KAREN V MAHWAH TWP 1 116 2019
Address: 75 BRIDLE PATH LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $439,800.00 $439,800.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $560,300.00 $560,300.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,000,100.00 $1,000,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,000,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
013138-2019 THOMPSON, DAVID A. & AKEMI V MAHWAH TWP 1 134 2019
Address: 96 BRIDLE PATH LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $401,100.00 $401,100.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $491,200.00 $491,200.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $892,300.00 $892,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $892,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006063-2020 SBLENDORIO, GLENN P.& ROSEMARY V MAHWAH TWP 23.03 20 2020
Address: 51 BRAMSHILL DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $484,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,604,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,088,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,088,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
006136-2020 REISS, ROBERT & MARIANN V MAHWAH TWP 23.03 27 2020
Address: 21 BRAMSHILL DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $483,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,326,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,810,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,810,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006173-2020 MOLL, ALFRED & GAIL V MAHWAH 12.01 124 2020
Address: 12 Lambert Trail
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $438,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $712,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 e P °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007384-2020 MERDINGER, GAIL TRSTE V MAHWAH 2108 25 2020
Address: 74 Seminary Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $488,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 N )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $666,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,154,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,154,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008919-2020 LEVINE, DENNIS M.& KAREN V MAHWAH TWP 1 116 2020
Address: 75 BRIDLE PATH LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $439,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $560,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,000,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,000,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
009053-2020 DERBY, DEBORAH M. V MAHWAH 23.02 6 2020
Address: 14 Bramshill Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $483,700.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $1,072,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,555,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,555,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009494-2020 BOE, ERIC N. & BARBARA B V MAHWAH TWP 1 24 2020
Address: 147 HALIFAX ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $547,700.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,735,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,283,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,283,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
001132-2021 DERBY, DEBORAH M V MAHWAH 23.02 6 2021
Address: 14 Bramshill Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $483,700.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $1,072,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,555,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,555,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001136-2021 MERDINGER, GAIL TRSTE V MAHWAH 21.08 25 2021

Address: 74 Seminary Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $488,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 I )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $666,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,154,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,154,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
001137-2021 MOLL, ALFRED & GAIL V MAHWAH 120.01 124 2021
Address: 12 Lambert Trail
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $438,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 I )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $712,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002621-2021 CASTRO, PEDRO & MARIA V MAHWAH 21.08 22 2021
Address: 84 Walsh Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $500,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $563,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,064,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,064,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
004104-2021 AGEM, LLC V MAHWAH TOWNSHIP 110.01 10 2021
Address: 14 Industrial Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,056,200.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,886,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,943,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,943,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Mahwah Township

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005972-2021 EITNER, KATIE & MATTHEW V MAHWAH TWP 23.02 17 2021
Address: 44 BRAMSHILL DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $484,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,266,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006085-2021 BELGIOVINE, MAURO & DIANE V MAHWAH TWP 23.02 23 2021
Address: 31 TUDOR ROSE TERRACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $484,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,640,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,124,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,124,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006133-2021 SINGH, BHAVDEEP & MANBEEN V MAHWAH TWP 21.08 14 2021
Address: 56 WALSH DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $474,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,035,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,509,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,509,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
008462-2021  REISS, ROBERT & MARIANN V MAHWAH TWP 23.03 27 2021
Address: 21 BRAMSHILL DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $483,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,326,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,810,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,810,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Mahwah Township 22




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Moonachie Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004657-2019 DOMINICK ASSOCIATES LLC AND LEONARD ROSEN FAMILY LLC, TENANT¢ 62 10.02 2019
Address: 137-141 W. Commercial
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,576,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,223,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,599,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,599,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
004659-2019 DOMINICK ASSOCIATES LLC AND LEONARD ROSEN FAMILY LLC, TENANT 62 10.01 2019
Address: 135 West Commercial
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $736,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,714,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,450,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,450,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Moonachie Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001989-2020 DOMINICK ASSOCIATES LLC AND LEONARD ROSEN FAMILY LLC, TENANT¢ 62 10.02 2020
Address: 137-141 W. Commercial
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,576,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,223,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,599,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,599,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
001990-2020 DOMINICK ASSOCIATES LLC AND LEONARD ROSEN FAMILY LLC, TENANT 62 10.01 2020
Address: 135 West Commercial
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $736,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,714,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,450,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,450,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Moonachie Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004165-2021 DOMINICK ASSOCIATES LLC AND LEONARD ROSEN FAMILY LLC, TENANT¢ 62 10.02 2021
Address: 137 -141 W. Commercial
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,576,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,753,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,129,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,129,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
004166-2021 DOMINICK ASSOCIATES LLC AND LEONARD ROSEN FAMILY LLC, TENANT 62 10.01 2021
Address: 135 West Commercial
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $736,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,993,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,729,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,729,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Moonachie Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007684-2021 XAVIER II LLC V MOONACHIE BOROUGH 61 8 2021
Address: 131 West Commercial
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,960,000.00
and $1,960,000.00 ¢ $1,960, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,025,000.00 $0.00 $8,025,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,985,000.00 $0.00 $9,985,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,985,000.00 $9,985,000.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Moonachie Borough 7




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Old Tappan Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003906-2020 GARRITY, KEVIN & COLLEEN V BOROUGH OF OLD TAPPAN 1702 9 2020
Address: 276 Old Tappan Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 483,900.00
and $483,900.00 ’ $483, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,366,100.00 $0.00 $1,366,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,850,000.00 $0.00 $1,850,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,850,000.00 $1,850,000.00 $0.00
006209-2020  GILLIAM, JANICE V OLD TAPPAN BORO 205 5.01 2020
Address: 49 OGLE ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 533,300.00 )
7 $533,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,062,300.00 $0.00 $961,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,595,600.00 $0.00 $1,495,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2022 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,595,600.00 $1,495,000.00 ($100,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Old Tappan Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006287-2020 PONTE,VINCENT J & MELANIE V OLD TAPPAN BORO 103 12 2020

Address: 44 CHURCHILL ROAD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 529,800.00

and $529,800.00 * $529, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $945,300.00 $0.00 $915,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,475,100.00 $0.00 $1,445,100.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 Year2: 2022
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,475,100.00 $1,445,100.00 ($30,000.00)
006405-2020 GAMBUTI, PATRICK JR. & NANCY V OLD TAPPAN 1104 12 2020
Address: 16 AUTUMN LA
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $455,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $559,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,014,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,014,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Old Tappan Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008926-2020 FANG, RICHARD & ANNA LUI V OLD TAPPAN BORO 1805 9 2020

Address: 16 INGLESIDE COURT

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 571,000.00

and $571,000.00 * %71, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $848,100.00 $0.00 $739,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,419,100.00 $0.00 $1,310,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2022 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,419,100.00 $1,310,000.00 ($109,100.00)
008933-2020  ALBARRAN, JULIO & CARMEN V OLD TAPPAN BORO 302 6 2020
Address: 254 ORANGEBURG ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 607,500.00 )
7 $607,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,556,800.00 $0.00 $1,442,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,164,300.00 $0.00 $2,050,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2022 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,164,300.00 $2,050,000.00 ($114,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Old Tappan Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001263-2021 GAMBUTI, PATRICK JR. & NANCY V OLD TAPPAN 1104 12 2021
Address: 16 AUTUMN LA
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $455,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $559,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,014,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,014,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
005630-2021 GARRITY, KEVIN & COLLEEN V BOROUGH OF OLD TAPPAN 1702 9 2021
Address: 276 Old Tappan Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 483,900.00 )
7 $483,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,366,100.00 $0.00 $1,241,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,850,000.00 $0.00 $1,725,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,850,000.00 $1,725,000.00 ($125,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Old Tappan Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006430-2021 FANG, RICHARD & ANNA LUI V OLD TAPPAN BORO 1805 9 2021

Address: 16 INGLESIDE COURT

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 571,000.00

and $571,000.00 * %71, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $848,100.00 $0.00 $739,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,419,100.00 $0.00 $1,310,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2022 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,419,100.00 $1,310,000.00 ($109,100.00)
006437-2021  GILLIAM,JANICE A& THERON I JR V OLD TAPPAN BORO 205 5.01 2021
Address: 49 OGLE ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 533,300.00 )
7 $533,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,062,300.00 $0.00 $961,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,595,600.00 $0.00 $1,495,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2022 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,595,600.00 $1,495,000.00 ($100,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Old Tappan Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008201-2021 ALBARRAN, JULIO & CARMEN V OLD TAPPAN BORO 302 6 2021
Address: 254 ORANGEBURG ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 607,500.00
and $607,500.00 ’ %607, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,556,800.00 $0.00 $1,442,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,164,300.00 $0.00 $2,050,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2022 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,164,300.00 $2,050,000.00 ($114,300.00)

Total number of cases for

Old Tappan Borough 11




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Paramus Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008214-2020 GMGM MANAGEMENT LLC V BOROUGH OF PARAMUS 6301 3 2020
Address: E 110 RIDGEWOOD AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $417,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,560,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,977,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,977,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
009381-2020 MARKS REALTY, LLC A. MARKS V BOROUGH OF PARAMUS 1209 6 2020
Address: 42 Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,828,000.00 )
7 $1,828,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,174,300.00 $0.00 $1,174,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,002,300.00 $0.00 $3,002,300.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,002,300.00 $3,002,300.00 $0.00

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008761-2021 MARKS REALTY, LLC A. MARKS V BOROUGH OF PARAMUS 1209 6 2021
Address: 42 Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,828,000.00
and $1,828,000.00 ¢ $1,828, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,095,300.00 $0.00 $672,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,923,300.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,923,300.00 $2,500,000.00 ($423,300.00)
008837-2021 GMGM MANAGEMENT LLC V BOROGH OF PARAMUS 6301 3 2021
Address: E 110 RIDGEWOOD AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $417,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,470,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,887,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,887,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Paramus Borough 4




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006188-2019 CHANLEY, DAVID & CHRISTINE V RIDGEWOOD 1304 17 2019
Address: 725 Parsons Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $367,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,022,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,389,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,389,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
009086-2020  TIZIANI, ERIC & MARY V RIDGEWOOD 3709 22 2020
Address: 171 Prospect St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $395,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,030,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,425,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,425,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Ridgewood Village

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

2/9/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001330-2021 TIZIANI, ERIC & MARY V RIDGEWOOD 3709 22 2021
Address: 171 Prospect St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $395,300.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,030,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,425,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,425,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Ridgewood Village 3



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013370-2016 WILSON NARVAEZ AND KARLA VIDAL V RUTHERFORD BOR. 52 19 2016
Address: 41 WOOD STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $184,300.00 $184,300.00 $184,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $217,500.00 $217,500.00 $155,700.00 v P 9 ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $401,800.00 $401,800.00 $340,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $401,800.00 $340,000.00 ($61,800.00)
013086-2017 WILSON NARVAEZ AND KARLA VIDAL V RUTHERFORD BOR. 52 19 2017
Address: 41 WOOD STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $184,300.00 $184,300.00 $184,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $217,500.00 $217,500.00 $190,700.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $401,800.00 $401,800.00 $375,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $401,800.00 $375,000.00 ($26,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

Municipality: Rutherford Borough

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003764-2018 RITE AID #1539-03 V RUTHERFORD 59 24 2018
Address: 208 PARK AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,324,900.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $775,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
012320-2019 KRAUSZER FAMILY LLC V RUTHERFORD BOROUGH 103.01 7 2019
Address: 275 Park Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $455,900.00 $455,900.00 $455,900.00 )
’ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $281,300.00 $281,300.00 $212,400.00 | 2 TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $737,200.00 $737,200.00 $668,300.00 | Applied: N Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $737,200.00 $668,300.00 ($68,900.00)

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002334-2020 WALGREEN CO. , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY DANIEL G. KAMIN 59 24 2020
Address: 208 PARK AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,324,900.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $775,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
012170-2020 KRAUSZER FAMILY LLC V RUTHERFORD BOROUGH 103.01 7 2020
Address: 275 Park Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $455,900.00 $455,900.00 $455,900.00 )
’ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $281,300.00 $281,300.00 $186,500.00 | T WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $737,200.00 $737,200.00 $642,400.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $737,200.00 $642,400.00 ($94,800.00)

Total number of cases for

Rutherford Borough 6




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Saddle Brook Township

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008348-2019 INFANTE &SKULL, C/O GRIFFIN ESQ. C/O CVS (TENANT TAXPAYER) V TO\ 1502 6 2019
Address: 483 Fairlawn Parkway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,738,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,688,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,426,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,426,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006499-2020 LA RONDINE CORP V TOWNSHIP OF SADDLE BROOK 1701 12 2020
Address: 3 Rosal Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $684,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,834,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,834,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2022




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Saddle Brook Township

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004824-2021 LA RONDINE CORP V TOWNSHIP OF SADDLE BROOK 1701 12 2021
Address: 3 Rosal Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $684,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,555,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,239,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,239,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
008676-2021 INFANTE &SKULL, C/O GRIFFIN ESQ. C/O CVS (TENANT TAXPAYER) V TO\ 1502 6 2021
Address: 483 Fairlawn Pkwy
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,738,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,562,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Saddle Brook Township 4



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle River Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002319-2017 NY LIFE INVESTMENTS V SADDLE RIVER BOR. 1302 1.04 2017
Address: 1 ROUTE 17 SOUTH
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,360,000.00
and $2,360,000.00 ¢ $2,360, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $15,476,000.00 $0.00 $11,774,750.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $17,836,000.00 $0.00 $14,134,750.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $17,836,000.00 $14,134,750.00 ($3,701,250.00)
007163-2018 R.A.L.G., LLC V BOROUGH OF SADDLE RIVER 1105 24 2018
Address: 65 FOX HEDGE ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,207,400.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,207,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,207,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

Municipality: Saddle River Borough

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007934-2018 BARNETT AND DONNA RUKIN V BOROUGH OF SADDLE RIVER 2102 30 2018
Address: 24 Chestnut Ridge Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,285,100.00
and $1,285,100.00 ¢ $1,285, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,668,800.00 $0.00 $1,668,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,953,900.00 $0.00 $2,953,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,953,900.00 $2,953,900.00 $0.00
013344-2018 HELEN BOYADJIAN V BOROUGH OF SADDLE RIVER 2101 9 2018
Address: 17 GLENWOOD DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $855,000.00 $855,000.00 $0.00 e . -
! Jud t Type:  Complaint dismissed failure to pay filing fee
Improvement: $2,281,500.00 $2,281,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P pay filing
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,136,500.00 $3,136,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,136,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle River Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004946-2019 RUKIN, BARNETT & DONNA V BOROUGH OF SADDLE RIVER 2102 30 2019
Address: 24 Chestnut Ridge Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,285,100.00
and $1,285,100.00 ¢ $1,285, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,668,800.00 $0.00 $1,364,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,953,900.00 $0.00 $2,650,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,953,900.00 $2,650,000.00 ($303,900.00)
004783-2020 BARNETT AND DONNA RUKIN V BOROUGH OF SADDLE RIVER 2102 30 2020
Address: 24 Chestnut Ridge Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,285,100.00 )
7 $1,285,100.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,668,800.00 $0.00 $1,364,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,953,900.00 $0.00 $2,650,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,953,900.00 $2,650,000.00 ($303,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey  sudgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle River Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006049-2021 MENDEZ, FELIPE V SADDLE RIVER BORO 1607 34 2021
Address: 106 WEST SADDLE RIVER RD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $856,500.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,151,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,008,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,008,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007009-2021 BARNETT AND DONNA RUKIN V BOROUGH OF SADDLE RIVER 2102 30 2021
Address: 24 Chestnut Ridge Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,285,100.00 )
7 $1,285,100.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,668,800.00 $0.00 $1,264,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,953,900.00 $0.00 $2,550,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2022 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,953,900.00 $2,550,000.00 ($403,900.00)

Total number of cases for

Saddle River Borough 8




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: South Hackensack Tp

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006734-2020 PUSCIAN, STANLEY & WIESLAWA V SOUTH HACKENSACK 101 9 2020
Address: 40 Saddle River Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $204,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $895,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,099,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,099,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
004326-2021  PUSCIAN, STANLEY & WIESLAWA V SOUTH HACKENSACK 101 9 2021
Address: 40 Saddle River Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $204,300.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $827,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,032,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,032,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

South Hackensack Tp 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010685-2012 LOHANA, PRAKASH, BINA, DHEERAJ & RANI V TENAFLY BOR. 1302 2 2012
Address: 83 N Summit St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 606,400.00
and $606,400.00 ¢ $606, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $986,600.00 $0.00 $986,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,593,000.00 $0.00 $1,593,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,593,000.00 $1,593,000.00 $0.00
015998-2013 LOHANA, PRAKASH,BINA,DHEERA]J &RANI V TENAFLY BOR. 1302 2 2013
Address: 83 N Summit St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $606,400.00 $606,400.00 $606,400.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $986,600.00 $986,600.00 §743,600.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,593,000.00 $1,593,000.00 $1,350,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2014 VYear2: 2015
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,593,000.00 $1,350,000.00 ($243,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013800-2018 28 DEPEYSTER, LLC V BOROUGH OF TENAFLY 2401 1 2018
Address: 2 Mountain Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $958,200.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,786,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,744,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 7 0 Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $1,041,950.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,744,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
008125-2019  JOSEPH & KIM SPADACCINI V BOROUGH OF TENAFLY 2401 1 2019
Address: 2 MOUNTAIN ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $958,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,786,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,744,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,744,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001087-2020 TODD, ELYSA H V TENAFLY 2507 24 2020
Address: 25 WOODHILL RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,186,000.00
and $1,186,000.00 ¢ $1,186, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,120,800.00 $0.00 $2,120,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,306,800.00 $0.00 $3,306,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,306,800.00 $3,306,800.00 $0.00
005996-2020 KOO, KITTY V TENAFLY BORO 2102 23 2020
Address: 25 MAYFLOWER DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,105,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,253,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,358,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,358,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006066-2020 PANEPINTO, STEFANIA V TENAFLY BORO 2203 25 2020

Address: 29 VICTORIA LN

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 973,800.00

and. $1,073,800.00 ¢ %973, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $861,200.00 $0.00 $826,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,935,000.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 Year2: 2022
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,935,000.00 $1,800,000.00 ($135,000.00)
006093-2020 LANTZ, MARIE L QUAL PERS RES TR 3&4 V TENAFLY BORO 602 21 2020
Address: 28 MACKAY DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $501,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,232,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,733,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,733,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006316-2020 BALTAYTIS & VIKTOR & ILANA VOLKOV V TENAFLY BORO 808 33 2020
Address: 52 GEORGE ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 334,600.00
and $334,600.00 ¢ $334, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $839,900.00 $0.00 $790,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,174,500.00 $0.00 $1,125,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 Year2: 2022
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,174,500.00 $1,125,000.00 ($49,500.00)
006397-2020 NAWAZ, MUHAMMAD IMRAN V TENAFLY BORO 1803 11 2020
Address: 100 E CLINTON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 447,800.00 )
7 $447,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $566,600.00 $0.00 $502,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,014,400.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 Year2: 2022
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,014,400.00 $950,000.00 ($64,400.00)




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Tenafly Borough

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008221-2020 JOSEPH & KIM SPADACCINI V BOROUGH OF TENAFLY 2401 1 2020
Address: 2 MOUNTAIN ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $958,200.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,786,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,744,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,744,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
009023-2020 KOOIJ, GERWIN & ALLISON V TENAFLY BORO 2401 12 2020
Address: 11 BIRCHWOOD PL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 740,000.00 )
7 $740,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,018,900.00 $0.00 $960,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,758,900.00 $0.00 $1,700,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 Year2: 2022
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,758,900.00 $1,700,000.00 ($58,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009544-2020 SINGH, HARSHPAL & PUNEET V TENAFLY BORO 1806 3 2020

Address: 22 STONEHURST DR

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 626,000.00

and $626,000.00 * %626, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,238,600.00 $0.00 $1,149,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,864,600.00 $0.00 $1,775,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 Year2: 2022
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,864,600.00 $1,775,000.00 ($89,600.00)
000783-2021 TODD, ELYSA H & ALAN V TENAFLY 2507 24 2021
Address: 25 WOODHILL RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,186,000.00 )
7 $1,186,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,120,800.00 $0.00 $1,814,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,306,800.00 $0.00 $3,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,306,800.00 $3,000,000.00 ($306,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003259-2021 JOSEPH SPADACCINI V BOROUGH OF TENAFLY 2401 1 2021
Address: 2 Mountain Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 958,200.00
and $958,200.00 ’ %958, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,786,200.00 $0.00 $1,441,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,744,400.00 $0.00 $2,400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,744,400.00 $2,400,000.00 ($344,400.00)
Total number of cases for  Tenafly Borough 15




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

Municipality: Upper Saddle River Bor

to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013222-2020 PENTAK MANAGEMENT CORP V UPPER SADDLE RIVER BORO 1301 1.04 2020
Address: 5 Park Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,485,000.00 $4,485,000.00 $0.00 -
o Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,015,000.00 $3,015,000.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,500,000.00 $7,500,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001436-2021 FEA, FRANK & LEILANI V UPPER SADDLE RIVER 706 37 2021
Address: 72 LILLINE LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $351,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,218,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,570,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,570,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Upper Saddle River Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001437-2021 ZEMLICKA, JASON & KEI  V UPPER SADDLE RIVER 505 2 2021
Address: 10 COLD STREAM LN
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $356,300.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $836,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,192,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,192,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
003736-2021 KOMMINENI, KALYANA & CHAVA, PADMA V UPPER SADDLE RIVER 804 5 2021
Address: 26 Sunrise Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $350,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,224,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,575,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,575,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

Municipality: Upper Saddle River Bor

to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005897-2021 SANTONI, FLAVIO V UPPER SADDLE RIVER 1209 1 2021
Address: 40 OAK DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $343,700.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,031,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005973-2021 NASH, PATRICK & DIANA V UPPER SADDLE RIVER 509 8 2021
Address: 13 SPLIT ROCK
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $319,400.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $875,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,195,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,195,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Upper Saddle River Bor

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005984-2021 KARSOS, VASILIOS & THERESA V UPPER SADDLE RIVER 1220 6 2021
Address: 56 TIMBERLANE RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $347,300.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $759,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,107,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,107,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
006014-2021 GENOVESI, ANN C V UPPER SADDLE RIVER 1111 4.02 2021
Address: 2 TERHUNE CT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $544,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $625,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,170,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,170,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Upper Saddle River Bor

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

2/9/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008533-2021 PENTAK MANAGEMENT CORP V UPPER SADDLE RIVER 1301 1.04 2021
Address: 5 PARK WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $4,485,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,015,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Upper Saddle River Bor 9



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000590-2017 WALLINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST, LLC V FARMLAND DAIR 70.01 1.01 2017
Address: 520 Main Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $7,913,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $8,586,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $16,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $16,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000590-2017 WALLINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST, LLC V FARMLAND DAIR 70.01 4.03 2017
Address: Main Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $487,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $487,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $487,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000590-2017 WALLINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST, LLC V FARMLAND DAIR 70.01 4.04 2017
Address: Main Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $308,500.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $308,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $308,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
005415-2018 WALLINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST LLC V UMDASCH REAL E 70.01 4.04 2018
Address: 520 Main Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $308,900.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $308,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $308,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022

Municipality: Wallington Borough

2/9/2022

County: Bergen

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005415-2018 WALLINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST LLC V UMDASCH REAL E 70.01 4.03 2018
Address: 520 Main Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $487,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $487,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $487,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
005415-2018 WALLINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST LLC V UMDASCH REAL E 70.01 1.01 2018
Address: 520 Main Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $7,913,800.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $8,586,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $16,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $16,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006402-2018 UMDASCH REAL ESTATE USA LTD V WALLINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTM 70.01 78 2018
Address: 380 Mt. Pleasant Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $3,100,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,110,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,110,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005714-2019 UMDASCH REAL ESTATE USA LTD V WALLINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTM 70.01 78 2019
Address: 380 Mt Pleasant Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $3,100,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,110,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,110,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Wallington Borough

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008245-2019 WALLINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST, LLC V UMDASH REAL E¢ 70.01 4.04 2019
Address: Main Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $308,500.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $308,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $308,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
008245-2019 WALLINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST, LLC V UMDASH REAL E¢ 70.01 1.01 2019
Address: 520 Main Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $7,913,800.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $8,586,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $16,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $16,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008245-2019 WALLINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST, LLC V UMDASH REAL E¢ 70.01 4.03 2019
Address: Main Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $487,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $487,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $487,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
005455-2020 UMDASCH REAL ESTATE USA LTD V JASONTOWN II ASSOCIATES AND BO 71 3 2020
Address: 11-21 Midland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $7,480,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $12,492,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $19,972,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $19,972,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006249-2020 UMDASCH REAL ESATE USA LTD V WALLINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTME 70.01 78 2020
Address: 380 Mt. Pleasant Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $3,100,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,110,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,110,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
012212-2020 52 VAN DYKE LLC V BOROUGH OF WALLINGTON 60.01 1 2020
Address: 52-64 Van Dyke Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $390,000.00 $390,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $701,500.00 $701,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,091,500.00 $1,091,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,091,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Wallington Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004576-2021 UMDASCH REAL ESTATE USA LTD V JASONTOWN II ASSOCIATES AND BO 71 3 2021
Address: 11-21 Midland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $7,480,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $12,492,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $19,972,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $19,972,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004628-2021 UMDASCH REAL ESTATE USA LTD V WALLINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTM 70.01 78 2021
Address: 380 Mt Pleasant Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $3,100,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,110,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,110,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Wallington Borough

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008517-2021 WALLINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST, LLC V UMDASH REAL E¢ 70.01 4.03 2021
Address: Main Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $961,800.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $961,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $961,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
008517-2021 WALLINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST, LLC V UMDASH REAL E¢ 70.01 4.04 2021
Address: Main Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $320,600.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $320,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $320,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Wallington Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

2/9/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008517-2021 WALLINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST, LLC V UMDASH REAL E¢ 70.01 1.01 2021
Address: 520 Main Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $15,613,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $15,613,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $15,613,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for ~ Wallington Borough 11



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Westwood Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018051-2012 MADELANOVA LLC, V WESTWOOD BOR. 1804 2 2012
Address: 59A KINDERKAMACK R
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $144,700.00 $144,700.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $318,100.00 $318,100.00 $0.00 v yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $462,800.00 $462,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $462,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
018051-2012 MADELANOVA LLC, V WESTWOOD BOR. 1804 4 2012
Address: 59 KINDERKAMACK R
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $440,200.00 $440,200.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $90,400.00 $90,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $530,600.00 $530,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $530,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Westwood Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017608-2013 MADELANOVA LLC V WESTWOOD BOR. 1804 2 2013
Address: 59a Kinderkamak R
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $144,700.00 $144,700.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $318,100.00 $318,100.00 $0.00 v yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $462,800.00 $462,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $462,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
017608-2013 MADELANOVA LLC V WESTWOOD BOR. 1804 4 2013
Address: 59 Kinderkamak R
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $440,200.00 $440,200.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $90,400.00 $90,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $530,600.00 $530,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $530,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Westwood Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015360-2014 MADELANOVA LLC V WESTWOOD BOR. 1804 2 2014
Address: 59a Kinderkamack R
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $64,100.00 $64,100.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $412,900.00 $412,900.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $477,000.00 $477,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $477,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
015360-2014 MADELANOVA LLC V WESTWOOD BOR. 1804 4 2014
Address: 59 Kinderkamack R
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $399,800.00 $399,800.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $146,200.00 $146,200.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $546,000.00 $546,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $546,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Westwood Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012283-2015 MADELANOVA LLC V WESTWOOD BOR. 1804 4 2015
Address: 59 KINDERKAMACK R
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $399,800.00 $399,800.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $146,200.00 $146,200.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $546,000.00 $546,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $546,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
012283-2015 MADELANOVA LLC V WESTWOOD BOR. 1804 2 2015
Address: 59A KINDERKAMACK R
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $64,100.00 $64,100.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $412,900.00 $412,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $477,000.00 $477,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $477,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Westwood Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011696-2016 MADELANOVA LLC V WESTWOOD BOR. 1804 2 2016
Address: 59A KINDERKAMACK R
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $64,100.00 $64,100.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $412,900.00 $412,900.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $477,000.00 $477,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $477,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
011696-2016 MADELANOVA LLC V WESTWOOD BOR. 1804 4 2016
Address: 59 KINDERKAMACK R
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $399,800.00 $399,800.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $146,200.00 $146,200.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $546,000.00 $546,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $546,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Westwood Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013057-2017 MADELANOVA LLC V BOROUGH OF WESTWOOD 1804 2 2017
Address: 59a Kinderkamack Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $64,100.00 $64,100.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $460,400.00 $460,400.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $524,500.00 $524,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $524,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
013057-2017 MADELANOVA LLC V BOROUGH OF WESTWOOD 1804 4 2017
Address: 59 Kinderkamack Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $399,800.00 $399,800.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $181,400.00 $181,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $581,200.00 $581,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $581,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Westwood Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013167-2018 MADELANOVA LLC V BOROUGH OF WESTWOOD 1804 4 2018
Address: 59 Kinderkamack Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $399,800.00 $399,800.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $221,400.00 $221,400.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $621,200.00 $621,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $621,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
013167-2018 MADELANOVA LLC V BOROUGH OF WESTWOOD 1804 2 2018
Address: 59a Kinderkamack Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $64,100.00 $64,100.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $463,300.00 $463,300.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $527,400.00 $527,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $527,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Westwood Borough 7




Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

Municipality: Wyckoff Township

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009958-2013 SCORDATO, DAVID & SHARON V WYCKOFF TWP. 497 72 2013
Address: 606 Bridle Path
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 484,200.00
and $484,200.00 ¢ +484, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $743,500.00 $0.00 $615,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,227,700.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2014 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,227,700.00 $1,100,000.00 ($127,700.00)
018798-2013  HESS, BARRY R & SUSAN W V WYCKOFF TWP. 211 2 2013
Address: 96 Barrett La
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $555,300.00 $555,300.00 $555,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $402,200.00 $402,200.00 $352,700.00 | 2 TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $957,500.00 $957,500.00 $908,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2014 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $957,500.00 $908,000.00 ($49,500.00)

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018823-2013 DRYER, VINCENT H & JOAN M V WYCKOFF TWP. 305 20 2013
Address: 55 Robert Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $493,000.00 $493,000.00 $493,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $190,400.00 $190,400.00 $179,000.00 | 0 WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $683,400.00 $683,400.00 $672,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2014 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $683,400.00 $672,000.00 ($11,400.00)
018871-2013 RAZZO, SYLVIA J V WYCKOFF TWP. 411 25 2013
Address: 501 Harvest Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $581,100.00 $581,100.00 $581,100.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: §353,200.00 $353,200.00 $336,900.00 | e WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $934,300.00 $934,300.00 $918,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2014 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $934,300.00 $918,000.00 ($16,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018964-2013 BELOHOUBEK, AXEL M & MARLENE V WYCKOFF TWP. 304 4 2013
Address: 47 DEERFIELD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $485,700.00 $485,700.00 $485,700.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $219,200.00 $219,200.00 $154,300.00 v P ‘ ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $704,900.00 $704,900.00 $640,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2014 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $704,900.00 $640,000.00 ($64,900.00)
019037-2013  ALAIMO, SELMA V WYCKOFF TWP. 497 78 2013
Address: 607 BRIDLE PATH
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $440,500.00 $440,500.00 $440,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $623,300.00 $623,300.00 $559,500.00 | e WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,063,800.00 $1,063,800.00 $1,000,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2014 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,063,800.00 $1,000,000.00 ($63,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000659-2016 DEBORAH ROSE STINE V WYCKOFF TOWNSHIP 43 4 10 2015
Address: 717 Mountain Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $224,900.00 $224,900.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $224,900.00 $224,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 11 11 Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $206,158.00 $206,158.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $224,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
013795-2018 MICHAEL LACASSE V WYCKOFF TWP. 310 9 2018
Address: 482 Concord Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $694,900.00 $694,900.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $205,100.00 $205,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $900,000.00 $900,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 11 11 Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $178,200.00 $178,200.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Wyckoff Township 8




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Camden Municipality: Bellmawr Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007064-2020 BOROUGH OF BELLMAWR V 240 BENIGNO BOULEVARD LLC 173.03 13 2020
Address: 240 Benigno Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 331,000.00
and $331,000.00 ’ $33L, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,469,000.00 $0.00 $2,469,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,800,000.00 $0.00 $2,800,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,800,000.00 $2,800,000.00 $1,000,000.00
007335-2021 BOROUGH OF BELLMAWR V 240 BENIGNO BOULEVARD LLC 173.03 13 2021
Address: 240 Benigno Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 331,000.00 )
7 $331,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,469,000.00 $0.00 $2,669,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,800,000.00 $0.00 $3,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,800,000.00 $3,000,000.00 $1,200,000.00
Total number of cases for Bellmawr Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Cherry Hill Township

County: Camden

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009403-2020 JAI SHIRDI SAI LLC V CHERRY HILL TOWNSHIP 595.01 3 2020
Address: 725 Cuthbert Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/4/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,024,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,286,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,310,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,310,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
008519-2021 STEWALL PROPERTY LLC C/O MANOR CARE V CHERRY HILL TOWNSHIP 285.24 1 2021
Address: 2700 Chapel Ave. W
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,375,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,449,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,825,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,825,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Camden Municipality: Cherry Hill Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008637-2021 GATOR SAWMILL, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF CHERRY HILL 341.01 16 2021
Address: 404 Route 70 E.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/4/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $672,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,427,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,099,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,099,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Cherry Hill Township 3




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Camden Municipality: Haddonfield Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001463-2021 HADDON MEDICAL, LLC V BOROUGH OF HADDONFIELD 11.18 3 2021
Address: 807 Haddon Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,300,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001533-2021 TUNG, JOHN & WONG, LEONG J. V HADDONFIELD 79.01 3 2021
Address: 342 Kings Highway W
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $601,900.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $898,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Haddonfield Borough 2




County: Camden

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Voorhees Township

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

2/9/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003466-2020 CHERRY HILL MERIDIAN LTD BY TENANT GENESIS MERIDIAN 7 LEASING 218.01 5 2020
Address: 3001 Evesham Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,785,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,738,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,523,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,523,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Voorhees Township 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022

Municipality: Lower Township

2/9/2022

County: Cape May

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006583-2019 FC-GEN REAL ESTATE LLC V LOWER TOWNSHIP 741.01 2.01 2019
Address: 610 Town Bank Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,244,100.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $4,755,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
009795-2020 FC-GEN REAL ESTATE LLC V LOWER TOWNSHIP 741.01 2.01 2020
Address: 610 Town Bank Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,244,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $4,755,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Cape May Municipality: Lower Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007579-2021 VICTORIA COMMONS REALTY LLC BY 610 TOWN BANK ROAD OPERATION 741.01 2.01 2021
Address: 610 Town Bank Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,244,100.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $4,755,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Lower Township 3




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Cape May Municipality: Sea Isle City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008665-2021 FREDA, JOSEPH G. C/O ACME (TENANT TAXPAYER) V CITY OF SEA ISLE 61.03 20.01 2021
Address: 6210 Landis Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/17/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,258,800.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $6,717,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,976,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,976,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Sea Isle City 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Cape May Municipality: Wildwood City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008230-2021 WALTRUST PROPERTIES C/O WALGREENS COMPANY #12003 V CITY OF \ 28 1 2021
Address: 5000 Park Blvd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $2,787,500.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,212,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $65,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,935,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,935,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for  Wildwood City 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Cumberland Municipality: Millville City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011275-2021 MALKI, HABIB C/O IBRAHIM FAYED V MILLVILLE 353 42 2021
Address: 514 DOCK ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $15,600.00 $15,600.00 $15,600.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $78,000.00 $78,000.00 $64,400.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $93,600.00 $93,600.00 $80,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $93,600.00 $80,000.00 ($13,600.00)

Total number of cases for

Millville City




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006630-2021  93-1 BUSINESS % LEASE COMPLIANCE V CITY OF VINELAND 3019 3 2021
Address: 530 E Landis Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $597,500.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $601,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,199,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,199,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
010331-2021 CALDERON, RAFAEL V VINELAND CITY 1801 11 2021
Address: 1213 E WHEAT RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $38,400.00 $38,400.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $169,800.00 $169,800.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $208,200.00 $208,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $208,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Vineland City 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012776-2019 FERRANTE, SALVATORE & ANTONINA V BELLEVILLE TWP 8701 11 C0002 2019
Address: 264 WASHINGTON AVE, U-#2
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $54,400.00 $54,400.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $180,500.00 $180,500.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $234,900.00 $234,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $234,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
012778-2019  JEAS, LLC V BELLEVILLE TWP 8701 11 C0004 2019
Address: 264 WASHINGTON AVE, U-84
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $109,300.00 $109,300.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $179,300.00 $179,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $179,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012778-2019  JEAS, LLC V BELLEVILLE TWP 8701 11 C0003 2019
Address: 264 WASHINGTON AVE, U-83
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $109,300.00 $109,300.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $179,300.00 $179,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $179,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
012799-2019 LU, FRANK & CHIU YING V BELLEVILLE 7601 8 2019
Address: 102 DOW STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $490,000.00 $490,000.00 $490,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $694,100.00 $694,100.00 $694,100.00 | T WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,184,100.00 $1,184,100.00 $1,184,100.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,184,100.00 $1,184,100.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey  sudgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012800-2019 LU, FRANK & CHIU YING V BELLEVILLE 7502 24 2019

Address: 132-134 MILL STREET

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: $315,000.00 $315,000.00 $315,000.00 .
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: $457,300.00 $457,300.00 $457,300.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $772,300.00 $772,300.00 $772,300.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $772,300.00 $772,300.00 $0.00
002899-2020 LU, FRANK & CHIU YING V TOWNSHIP OF BELLEVILLE 7601 8 2020
Address: 102 Dow Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 490,000.00 )
7 $490,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $694,100.00 $0.00 $560,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,184,100.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,184,100.00 $1,050,000.00 ($134,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009826-2020 FERRANTE, SALVATORE & ANTONINA V BELLEVILLE TWP 8701 11 C0002 2020
Address: 264 WASHINGTON AVE, U-#2
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $54,400.00 $54,400.00 $54,400.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $180,500.00 $180,500.00 $158,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $234,900.00 $234,900.00 $212,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $234,900.00 $212,400.00 ($22,500.00)
009828-2020  JEAS, LLC V BELLEVILLE TWP 8701 11 C0003 2020
Address: 264 WASHINGTON AVE, U-#3
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $109,300.00 $109,300.00 $86,300.00 | 0 VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $179,300.00 $179,300.00 $156,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $179,300.00 $156,300.00 ($23,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Belleville Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012590-2020 BRIGIDA,GINO & SUSAN V BELLEVILLE TWP 1401 21 2020
Address: 78 FLORENCE AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $280,000.00 $280,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $396,600.00 $396,600.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $676,600.00 $676,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $676,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
013398-2020 LU, FRANK Z & CHIU YING L. V TOWNSHIP OF BELLEVILLE 7502 24 2020
Address: 132-134 Mill Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $315,000.00 $315,000.00 $315,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $457,300.00 $457,300.00 $360,000.00 | e TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $772,300.00 $772,300.00 $675,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $772,300.00 $675,000.00 ($97,300.00)

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002674-2021 LU, FRANK & CHIU YING V TOWNSHIP OF BELLEVILLE 7601 8 2021
Address: 102 Dow Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 490,000.00
and $490,000.00 ¢ $490, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $694,100.00 $0.00 $560,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,184,100.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,184,100.00 $1,050,000.00 ($134,100.00)
009642-2021 LU, FRANK Z & CHIU YING L. V TOWNSHIP OF BELLEVILLE 7502 24 2021
Address: 132-134 Mill Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $315,000.00 $315,000.00 $315,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $457,300.00 $457,300.00 $360,000.00 | 2 TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $772,300.00 $772,300.00 $675,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $772,300.00 $675,000.00 ($97,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Belleville Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

2/9/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010097-2021 BRIGIDA,GINO & SUSAN V BELLEVILLE TWP 1401 21 2021
Address: 78 FLORENCE AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $280,000.00 $280,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $396,600.00 $396,600.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $676,600.00 $676,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $676,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Belleville Township 12



County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

Municipality: Bloomfield Township

to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009434-2017 DAN-CON, INC. V TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 45 23 2017
Address: 152 FLOYD AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $329,000.00 $329,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $171,000.00 $171,000.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010949-2018 DAN-CON, INC. V TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 45 23 2018
Address: 152 FLOYD AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $329,000.00 $329,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $171,000.00 $171,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

2/9/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009315-2019 DAN-CON, INC. V TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 45 23 2019
Address: 152 FLOYD AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $329,000.00 $329,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $171,000.00 $171,000.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Bloomfield Township 3



Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009651-2017 LEWIS, ARTHUR S V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 821 13 2017
Address: 20 No Park St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $379,100.00 $379,100.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $495,900.00 $495,900.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $875,000.00 $875,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $875,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000647-2018  KAI'S COURT LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 426 1 2018
Address: 240-54 So Arlington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $329,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,021,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008524-2018 LEWIS, ARTHUR S V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 821 13 2018
Address: 20 No Park St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $379,100.00 $379,100.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $495,900.00 $495,900.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $875,000.00 $875,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $875,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002917-2019  KAI'S COURT LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 426 1 2019
Address: 240-54 So Arlington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $329,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,021,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2022




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007388-2019 JGM REALTY LLC V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 410 11 2019
Address: 39 So Munn Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $297,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,344,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,641,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,641,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
009026-2019 LEWIS, ARTHUR S V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 821 13 2019
Address: 20 No Park St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $379,100.00 $379,100.00 $379,100.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $495,900.00 $495,900.00 $395,900.00 | e TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $875,000.00 $875,000.00 $775,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $875,000.00 $775,000.00 ($100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000780-2020 JGM REALTY LLC V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 410 11 2020
Address: 39 So Munn Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $297,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,344,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,641,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,641,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
000781-2020  KAI'S COURT LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 426 1 2020
Address: 240-54 So Arlington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $329,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,021,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007846-2020 LEWIS, ARTHUR S V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 821 13 2020
Address: 20 No Park St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $379,100.00 $379,100.00 $379,100.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $495,900.00 $495,900.00 $395,900.00 g yp 9 ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $875,000.00 $875,000.00 $775,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $875,000.00 $775,000.00 ($100,000.00)
002018-2021 JGM REALTY LLC V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 410 11 2021
Address: 39 So Munn Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 297,000.00 )
7 $297,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,344,400.00 $0.00 $1,244,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,641,400.00 $0.00 $1,541,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,641,400.00 $1,541,400.00 ($100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002019-2021  KAI'S COURT LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 426 1 2021
Address: 240-54 So Arlington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 329,000.00
and $329,000.00 ’ $329, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,021,000.00 $0.00 $1,921,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,350,000.00 $0.00 $2,250,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,350,000.00 $2,250,000.00 ($100,000.00)
009098-2021 LEWIS, ARTHUR S V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 821 13 2021
Address: 20 No Park St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $379,100.00 $379,100.00 $379,100.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $495,900.00 $495,900.00 $395,900.00 | e TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $875,000.00 $875,000.00 $775,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $875,000.00 $775,000.00 ($100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

2/9/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009599-2021 481 CENTRAL HOLDINGS LLC V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 491 36 2021
Address: 481 Central Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $61,900.00 $61,900.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $429,500.00 $429,500.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $491,400.00 $491,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $491,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for East Orange City 13



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006226-2020 BENEVENGA, IRENE V FAIRFIELD 3301 5 2020
Address: 128 Sand Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $272,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,143,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,416,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,416,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
005102-2021 BENEVENGA, IRENE V FAIRFIELD 3301 5 2021
Address: 128 Sand Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $272,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,143,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,416,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,416,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008641-2021 238 PASSAIC AVENUE L.L.C. V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 2302 14 2021
Address: 238 Passaic Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 554,400.00
and $554,400.00 ¢ $54, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $911,700.00 $0.00 $745,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,466,100.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,466,100.00 $1,300,000.00 ($166,100.00)
Total number of cases for Fairfield Township 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Irvington Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

2/9/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005572-2020 LLOYD HARBOR ASSOCIATES, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF IRVINGTON 363.02 1.20 2020
Address: 1006 Chancellor Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $240,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,724,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,964,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,964,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Irvington Township 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004730-2019 STARK, ARTHUR & SYLVIA V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 2400 74 2019
Address: 8 Thames Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 757,400.00
and $757,400.00 ’ $757, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,491,000.00 $0.00 $1,167,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,248,400.00 $0.00 $1,925,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,248,400.00 $1,925,000.00 ($323,400.00)
003092-2020 STARK, ARTHUR & SYLVIA V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 2400 74 2020
Address: 8 Thames Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 697,100.00 )
7 $697,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,623,900.00 $0.00 $1,277,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,321,000.00 $0.00 $1,975,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,321,000.00 $1,975,000.00 ($346,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

Municipality: Livingston Township

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004925-2020 PUNIA, NOREEN V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 2400 66 2020
Address: 24 Thames Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 617,900.00
and $617,900.00 ’ so17, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,364,900.00 $0.00 $2,182,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,982,800.00 $0.00 $2,800,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,982,800.00 $2,800,000.00 ($182,800.00)
005189-2020 FRIEDMAN, PAUL & MARA V LIVINGSTON 201 2 2020
Address: 15 RAINBOW RIDGE DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 450,000.00 )
7 $450,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,390,400.00 $0.00 $1,150,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,840,400.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,840,400.00 $1,600,000.00 ($240,400.00)

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005549-2020 DIAMOND, JOHN & CARRIE V LIVINGSTON 6400 29 2020
Address: 21 CAMELOT DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 611,600.00
and $611,600.00 ’ so1L, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,197,000.00 $0.00 $1,197,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,808,600.00 $0.00 $1,808,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,808,600.00 $1,808,600.00 $0.00
007454-2020 GERSHWIN, SAM & LAYNIE V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 2301 32 2020
Address: 18 Yale Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $337,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,338,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,675,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,675,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008534-2020 ELLENBOGEN, MARC & DONNA V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 2400 64 2020

Address: 51 Westmount Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/7/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 652,900.00

and $652,900.00 * %652, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,806,800.00 $0.00 $1,647,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,459,700.00 $0.00 $2,300,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,459,700.00 $2,300,000.00 ($159,700.00)
008973-2020 ZOLLER, MEIR & NITZA V LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 7401 16 2020
Address: 5 Vanderbilt Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $526,400.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $526,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,053,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,053,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009154-2020 TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON V 343 LIVINGSTON CIRCLE, LLC 4000 1 2020
Address: 343 West Mt. Pleasant Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,663,300.00
and $2,663,300.00 ¢ $2,663, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,757,900.00 $0.00 $5,757,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,421,200.00 $0.00 $8,421,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,421,200.00 $8,421,200.00 $0.00
000013-2021 KAUFMAN, HARRIET & JONATHAN (TRST) V LIVINGSTON TWP 3403 21 2020
Address: 49 Tremont Terrace
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $388,000.00 $388,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $372,400.00 $372,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $760,400.00 $760,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $760,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001163-2021 FRIEDMAN, PAUL & MARA V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 201 2 2021
Address: 15 Rainbow Ridge Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 450,000.00
and $40,000.00 ’ #430, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,390,400.00 $0.00 $950,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,840,400.00 $0.00 $1,400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,840,400.00 $1,400,000.00 ($440,400.00)
001170-2021 GERSHWIN, SAM & LAYNIE V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 2301 32 2021
Address: 18 Yale Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 337,900.00 )
7 $337,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,338,000.00 $0.00 $1,287,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,675,900.00 $0.00 $1,625,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2022 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,675,900.00 $1,625,000.00 ($50,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001174-2021 PUNIA, NOREEN V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 2400 66 2021
Address: 24 Thames Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 617,900.00
and $617,900.00 ’ so17, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,364,900.00 $0.00 $1,982,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,982,800.00 $0.00 $2,600,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,982,800.00 $2,600,000.00 ($382,800.00)
001177-2021 WATTAMWAR, ANOOP & SHILA V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 2401 1 2021
Address: 2 Chelsea Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 631,200.00 )
7 $631,200.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $921,400.00 $0.00 $768,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,552,600.00 $0.00 $1,400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,552,600.00 $1,400,000.00 ($152,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002172-2021 DIAMOND, JOHN & CARRIE V LIVINGSTON 6400 29 2021

Address: 21 CAMELOT DR

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 611,600.00

and. $611,600.00 ’ so1L, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,197,000.00 $0.00 $1,063,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,808,600.00 $0.00 $1,675,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2022 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,808,600.00 $1,675,000.00 ($133,600.00)
003650-2021 ELLENBOGEN, MARC & DONNA V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 2400 64 2021
Address: 51 Westmount Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 652,900.00 )
7 $652,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,806,800.00 $0.00 $1,347,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,459,700.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,459,700.00 $2,000,000.00 ($459,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey  sudgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005588-2021 STARK, ARTHUR & SYLVIA V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 2400 74 2021
Address: 8 Thames Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 697,100.00
and $697,100.00 ’ %697, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,623,900.00 $0.00 $1,277,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,321,000.00 $0.00 $1,975,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,321,000.00 $1,975,000.00 ($346,000.00)
007457-2021 ZOLLER, MEIR & NITZA V LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 7401 16 2021
Address: 5 Vanderbilt Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $526,400.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $526,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,053,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,053,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Livingston Township 18




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

Municipality: Maplewood Township

to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005411-2017 LLOYD HARBOR ASSOCIATES, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 45.03 23 2017
Address: 1006 Chancellor Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,676,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,577,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,253,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,253,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
007620-2017 JAMES R WEILL & DOUGLAS FRIEDRICH V MAPLEWOOD TOWNSHIP 16.01 12 2017
Address: 8 Hixon Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $599,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $904,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,503,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,503,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

Municipality: Maplewood Township

to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003020-2018 JAMES R. WEILL & DOUGLAS FRIEDRICH V MAPLEWOOD TOWNSHIP 16.01 12 2018
Address: 8 Hixon Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $599,500.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $904,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,503,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,503,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
006908-2018 LLOYD HARBOR ASSOCIATES, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 45.03 23 2018
Address: 1006 Chancellor Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,676,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,577,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,253,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,253,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

Municipality: Maplewood Township

to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005862-2019 LLOYD HARBOR ASSOCIATES, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 45.03 23 2019
Address: 1006 Chancellor Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,676,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,577,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,253,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,253,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
006663-2019  JAMES R. WEILL & DOUGLAS FRIEDRICH V MAPLEWOOD TOWNSHIP 16.01 12 2019
Address: 8 Hixon Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $599,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $904,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,503,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,503,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Maplewood Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005573-2020 LLOYD HARBOR ASSOCIATES, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 45.03 23 2020
Address: 1006 Chancellor Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,676,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,577,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,253,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,253,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
008439-2020 JAMES R. WEILL & DOUGLAS FRIEDRICH V MAPLEWOOD TOWNSHIP 16.01 12 2020
Address: 8 HIXON PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $599,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $904,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,503,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,503,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Maplewood Township 8



Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Millburn Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007200-2017 ELSHAER, AMR & BARBARA V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 3102 7 2017
Address: 76 Minnisink Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,092,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,945,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,038,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,038,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
007900-2017 MANGOLD, RUSSELL K & MARTHA DAVIS V MILLBURN TWP. 1605 17 2017
Address: 12 CRESCENT PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $825,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $691,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,516,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,516,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007910-2017 DONOFRIO, JOHN A. & FRANCIS (CO-TRUST V MILLBURN TWP. 1402 25 2017
Address: 301 GLEN AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 740,300.00
and $740,300.00 ¢ 5740, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $397,400.00 $0.00 $259,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,137,700.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,137,700.00 $1,000,000.00 ($137,700.00)
007919-2017 CHEN, JIAN & JIANG, HUIMIAO V MILLBURN TWP. 4704 20 2017
Address: 3 TROY DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $728,300.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $518,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,246,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,246,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007926-2017 EICHLER, MARC A. & MOLLI V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 4802 12 2017
Address: 47 Westview Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $747,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $386,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,133,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,133,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
007944-2017 PIKMAN, ANATOLY V MILLBURN TWP. 3606 28 2017
Address: 202 WHITE OAK RIDGE ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $664,900.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $496,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,160,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,160,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Millburn Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007950-2017 SCHOB, CLIFFORD J & GAIL V MILLBURN TWP. 4001 16 2017
Address: 15 PRINCETON TERRACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $744,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,211,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,955,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,955,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
007953-2017 SINGH, RAJINDRA & PARMAR, SONURITA V MILLBURN TWP. 5201 1 2017
Address: 11 TIMBER ACRES ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $571,800.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $501,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,073,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,073,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007958-2017 TAYLOR, KIMBERLY E V MILLBURN TWP. 2207 8 2017
Address: 98 HIGHLAND AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,121,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,550,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,671,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,671,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
007966-2017  YAN, AN & ZHU, YI V MILLBURN TWP. 2804 4 2017
Address: 3 BEECHCROFT ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $860,100.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $637,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,497,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,497,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Millburn Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008020-2017 SUTTON, PAUL A & EMILY F V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 2701 4 2017
Address: 21 FAIRFIELD DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $792,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,034,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,827,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,827,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
008042-2017 FENG, YU & WANG, DONGLING V MILLBURN TWP. 4503 12 2017
Address: 1 SYLVAN WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $796,200.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $442,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,239,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,239,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Millburn Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010682-2017 GERARDO, ALEXANDER M. V MILLBRUN TOWNSHIP 1805 21 2017
Address: 10 CANTERBURY LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $627,700.00 $627,700.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $225,600.00 $225,600.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $853,300.00 $853,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $853,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
012306-2017 LIM, SANG & PHAN, ELIZABETH V MILLBURN TWP. 1301 13 2017
Address: 326 GLEN AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $674,300.00 $674,300.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $259,500.00 $230,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $933,800.00 $905,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $905,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Millburn Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000197-2018 ELSHAER, AMR & BARBARA V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 3102 7 2018
Address: 76 Minnisink Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,092,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,945,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,038,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,038,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
001731-2018 SUTTON, PAUL A. & EMILY F. V MILBURN TOWNSHIP 2701 4 2018
Address: 21 FAIRFIELD DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 792,700.00 )
7 $792,700.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,034,900.00 $0.00 $957,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,827,600.00 $0.00 $1,750,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,827,600.00 $1,750,000.00 ($77,600.00)

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004244-2018 EICHLER, MARC A. & MOLLI V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 4802 12 2018
Address: 47 Westview Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $747,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $386,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,133,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,133,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
004965-2018 EAGLES, GIL AND ESTHER V MILLBURN 4803 12 2018
Address: 30 Westview Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $746,600.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $591,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,338,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,338,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

Municipality: Millburn Township

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005099-2018 AUSTIN, FREDERICK & BARBARA (TRSTS) V MILLBURN TWP. 3503 18 2018
Address: 26 COLONIAL WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 698,000.00
and $775,600.00 ¢ %69, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $360,400.00 $0.00 $202,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,136,000.00 $0.00 $900,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,136,000.00 $900,000.00 ($236,000.00)
005109-2018 COHEN, WILLIAM A. & MARNI J. V MILLBURN TWP. 5110 9 2018
Address: 45 CANOE BROOK ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $770,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,819,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,590,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,590,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

Municipality: Millburn Township

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005113-2018 DONOFRIO, JOHN A. & FRANCIS (CO-TRUST V MILLBURN TWP. 1402 25 2018
Address: 301 GLEN AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 740,300.00
and $740,300.00 ¢ $740, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $397,400.00 $0.00 $184,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,137,700.00 $0.00 $925,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,137,700.00 $925,000.00 ($212,700.00)
005115-2018 ELSON, GINESSE/ELSON, E. & P. V MILLBURN TWP. 4205 1 2018
Address: 56 FAIRFIELD TERRACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $613,300.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $447,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,060,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,060,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2022




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

Municipality: Millburn Township

to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005117-2018 FENG, YU & WANG, DONGLING V MILLBURN TWP. 4503 12 2018
Address: 1 SYLVAN WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $796,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $442,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,239,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,239,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
005123-2018 GU, YAN & LU, KELLY XIAOWEI V MILLBURN 3103 20 2018
Address: 283 HARTSHORN DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,144,500.00 )
7 $1,144,500.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,247,700.00 $0.00 $2,010,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,392,200.00 $0.00 $3,154,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,392,200.00 $3,154,500.00 ($237,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005125-2018 YU, ELLEN & HOU, THOMAS V MILLBURN TWP. 2205 15 2018
Address: 101 HIGHLAND AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,095,500.00
and $1,095,500.00 ¢ $1,09, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $923,600.00 $0.00 $814,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,019,100.00 $0.00 $1,909,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,019,100.00 $1,909,600.00 ($109,500.00)
005130-2018 CHEN, JIAN & JIANG, HUIMIAO V MILLBURN TWP. 4704 20 2018
Address: 3 TROY DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 728,300.00 )
7 $728,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $518,600.00 $0.00 $471,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,246,900.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,246,900.00 $1,200,000.00 ($46,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

Municipality: Millburn Township

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005153-2018 MANGOLD, RUSSELL K & MARTHA DAVIS V MILLBURN TWP. 1605 17 2018
Address: 12 CRESCENT PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 825,000.00
and $825,000.00 ¢ %825, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $691,900.00 $0.00 $625,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,516,900.00 $0.00 $1,450,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,516,900.00 $1,450,000.00 ($66,900.00)
005156-2018 PAUCINAC, BORIS & SNEZANA V MILLBURN TWP. 2903 2 2018
Address: 50 WOODFIELD DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,100,600.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,299,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005168-2018 PIKMAN, ANATOLY V MILLBURN TWP. 3606 28 2018
Address: 202 WHITE OAK RIDGE ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 664,900.00
and $664,900.00 ¢ so64, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $496,000.00 $0.00 $410,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,160,900.00 $0.00 $1,075,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,160,900.00 $1,075,000.00 ($85,900.00)
005177-2018 SCHOB, CLIFFORD J & GAIL V MILLBURN TWP. 4001 16 2018
Address: 15 PRINCETON TERRACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $744,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,211,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,955,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,955,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005185-2018 SINGH, RAJINDRA & PARMAR, SONURITA V MILLBURN TWP. 5201 1 2018
Address: 11 TIMBER ACRES ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 571,800.00
and $571,800.00 ¢ 7L, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $501,200.00 $0.00 $428,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,073,000.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,073,000.00 $1,000,000.00 ($73,000.00)
005191-2018 TAYLOR, KIMBERLY E V MILLBURN TWP. 2207 8 2018
Address: 98 HIGHLAND AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,121,000.00 )
7 $1,121,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,550,100.00 $0.00 $2,479,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,671,100.00 $0.00 $3,600,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,671,100.00 $3,600,000.00 ($71,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005192-2018 VASHISHT, VISHAL & HARSHI V MILLBURN TWP. 4001 27 2018
Address: 90 FAR BROOK DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 745,400.00
and $745,400.00 ’ 5745, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,066,800.00 $0.00 $979,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,812,200.00 $0.00 $1,725,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,812,200.00 $1,725,000.00 ($87,200.00)
005204-2018 0O0I, JAMES M. & YIN, AMY R. V MILLBURN TWP. 4501 11 2018
Address: 82 LAWRENCE DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 791,800.00 )
7 $791,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,267,900.00 $0.00 $1,183,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,059,700.00 $0.00 $1,975,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,059,700.00 $1,975,400.00 ($84,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Millburn Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005207-2018  YAN, AN & ZHU, YI V MILLBURN TWP. 2804 4 2018
Address: 3 BEECHCROFT ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $860,100.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $637,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,497,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,497,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
006319-2018 MCLAUGHLIN, MARY J. V MILLBURN TWP. 4902 9 2018
Address: 10 FARMSTEAD RD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $742,800.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $627,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,370,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,370,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Millburn Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006397-2018 GLASSMAN, ROBERT H. & DENISE L. V MILLBURN TWP. 3104 6 2018
Address: 100 STEWART ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,121,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,846,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,967,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,967,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
009132-2018 GERARDO, ALEXANDER M. V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 1805 21 2018
Address: 10 CANTERBURY LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $627,700.00 $627,700.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $225,600.00 $225,600.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $853,300.00 $853,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $853,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

Municipality: Millburn Township

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010204-2018 LIM, SANG & PHAN, ELIZABETH V MILLBURN TWP. 1301 13 2018
Address: 326 GLEN AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $674,300.00 $674,300.00 $674,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $230,700.00 $230,700.00 $175,700.00 v P 9 ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $905,000.00 $905,000.00 $850,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $905,000.00 $850,000.00 ($55,000.00)
012023-2018 CHEHADE PROPERTY, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 5002 3 2018
Address: 263 WHITE OAK RIDGE ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $627,100.00 $627,100.00 $627,100.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $347,800.00 $347,800.00 $312,100.00 | TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $974,900.00 $974,900.00 $939,200.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $974,900.00 $939,200.00 ($35,700.00)

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012905-2018 REILLY, PETER & HANNAN, MICHEL V MILLBURN TWP 4405 8 2018
Address: 515 OLD SHORT HILLS ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $534,000.00 $534,000.00 $534,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: §237,900.00 $237,900.00 $216,000.00 | 2 WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $771,900.00 $771,900.00 $750,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $771,900.00 $750,000.00 ($21,900.00)
012906-2018  XIA, GANG & FANG-SHEN, CHRISTIN V MILLBURN TWP 4201 19 2018
Address: 51 SILVER SPRING ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $611,600.00 $611,600.00 $611,600.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $241,400.00 $241,400.00 $188,400.00 | T WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $853,000.00 $853,000.00 $800,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $853,000.00 $800,000.00 ($53,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022

Municipality: Millburn Township

to 1/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001816-2019 SUTTON, PAUL A & EMILY F V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 2701 4 2019
Address: 21 FAIRFIELD DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 792,700.00
and $792,700.00 ’ 5792, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,034,900.00 $0.00 $957,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,827,600.00 $0.00 $1,750,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,827,600.00 $1,750,000.00 ($77,600.00)
001868-2019 ELSHAER, AMR & BARBARA V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 3102 7 2019
Address: 76 Minnisink Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,092,900.00 )
7 $1,092,900.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,945,200.00 $0.00 $1,807,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,038,100.00 $0.00 $2,900,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,038,100.00 $2,900,000.00 ($138,100.00)

2/9/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2022  to 1/31/2022 2/9/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003679-2019  AUSTIN, FREDERICK & BARBARA (TRSTS) V MILLBURN TWP. 3503 18 2019
Address: 26 COLONIAL WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 698,000.00
and $775,600.00 ¢ %69, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $360,400.00 $0.00 $133,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,136,000.00 $0.00 $831,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,136,000.00 $831,000.00 ($305,000.00)
003692-2019  CLARK, JONATHAN A & ELIZABETH E V MILLBURN TWP. 2110 4 2019
Address: 55 HIGHLAND AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,098,300.00 )
7 $1,098,300.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,538,900.00 $0.00 $1,176,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,637,200.00 $0.00 $2,275,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $